RANS DESIGNS - Parts Pricing

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
#101 Snap Ring 0.13 ea
#103 Wear Washer Nylon 0.17 ea
#11CLECOS #11 Gold Clecos 1.30 ea
#140 1/4 Turn Stud 1.85 ea
#180 1/4 Turn Stud 1.74 ea
#200 1/4 Turn Stud 3.16 ea
#201 Rubber Washer 0.30 ea
#240 1/4 Turn Stud 147 ea
#260 1/4 Turn Stud 2.20 ea
#302 1/4 Turn Receptacle 0.76 ea
#30CLECOS #30 Copper Clecos 1.20 ea
#40CLECOS #40 Silver Clecos 1.20 ea
02-09-1103 Female Bullet Terminal 0.19 ea
032207 Fan 53.83 ea
05-08036 Throttle 120.31 ea
11/2 CAP Heater Inlet Plug (1 1/2" End Cap) 1.65 ea
1 CAP 1" End Cap 1.10 ea
1/2 SPIRAL LOOM Coil Wrap 0.75 ft
1/4 EYE 14 GA 14 Gauge Eye Terminal, Blue 1/4" 0.14 ea
1/4 QUICK DISCONNECT 1/4" Fuel Line Quick Disconnect,Male & Female Pair 18.15 ea
1/4 SS ROD 1/4" Stainless Steel Rod, 12" 1.60 ft
1/4 X 1 BOLT 1/4" - 28 X 1" Bolt 0.18 ea
10 AMP FUSE Fuse 10 AMP 0.50 ea
10/32 X 2 1/2SSPAN Aileron Flap Tension Bolt 0.80 ea
10372 Spring 25.58 ea
106 Firewall Pulley & Face Plate 29.76 ea
10672 Rubber Tank Bushing 0.95 ea
109 Starter Pulley 24.89 ea
10MMX20MM 10MM x 20MM Bolt 0.72 ea
10MMX35 10mm X 35mm Bolt 0.50 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 1 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

11-101
116-NAV-CUFF
116-NAV-MT
116-NAV-MT-080
116-S-GUSS-A
116-S-GUSS-B
1-1-XL

12 GA EYE 5/16
12553
12-LG-UN-FAIR
12-Spinner

1-2-XL
132BB-1114-0000
1-3-XL

14 GA WIRE/BLACK
14 GA WIRE/GREEN
14 GA WIRE/RED
14 GA WIRE/WHITE
14 GA WIRE/YELLOW
1691-0410

16B-185

1-NS

20032446

20708

21608

22001

2211

2269-1

2269-2

2269-3

2269-4

2269-5

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Grease Fitting

116 Navigation Light Cuff, R/L
116 Navigation Light Mount Plate
116 Navigation Light Mount Plate
AFT Lift Strut Gusset Plate

AFT Lift Strut Gusset Plate
FWD Cockpit Top Longeron

12 Gauge 5/16" Eye Terminal
Adjustable Cable Ferrule, 503SC/503DC/582
Upper Fairing

refer to SPIN-12

FWD Cockpit Diagonal

5/8" Plastic End Cap

FWD Cockpit Bottom Longeron
14 Gauge Black Wire

14 Gauge Green Wire

14 Gauge Red Wire

14 Gauge White Wire

14 Gauge Yellow Wire

1/8" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Avex
Gascolator Gasket

1" Saddle

1/8" Roll Pin, 1"

Small Oil Cooler

Heater Core

Barry Mount

4 1/2" Brake Drum (LH or RH)
Brake Nut

Loc Washer

Cam Arm - LH

Assembly Plate - LH

Brake Pad

1.53

16.50

11.00

11.00

6.49

6.49

12.61

0.19

1.06

11.60

11.00

0.22

11.00

0.66

0.91

0.66

0.66

0.72

0.11

0.50

0.88

0.06

121.75

220.00

12.53

15.00

0.13

0.17

18.38

18.50

22.79

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 2 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
2269-6 Spring 1.62 ea
2269-7 Cam Bolt 8.26 ea
2269-8 Cam Arm - RH 18.38 ea
2269-9 Assembly Plate - RH 18.50 ea
2269-L 4 1/2" Brake-LH complete w/plate & arm 71.50 ea
2269-R 4 1/2" Brake-RH complete w/plate & arm 7150 ea
2-2A AFT Cockpit Diagonal Brace 9.60 ea
22NKMO02 3/16" Shear Acorn Nut 257 ea
2-3 AFT Cockpit Bottom Longeron 24.75 ea
2360 Wire Stop/Screw, 503SC/503DC/582 0.90 ea
2361 Wire Swivel/Screw Stop, 503SC/503DC/582 1.00 ea
2373 Adjustable Cable Ferrule 2.34 ea
2394 Cable Conduit Ferrule 1.12 ea
25-6 Key Start Switch 28.75 ea
2598K29 7/8" Expansion Cap 14.12 ea
26-4-2 1/8" Straight Brass Female Fitting 3.20 ea
27002A Refer to KSFS0002 ft
27004 3/8" Black Fuel Line 191 ft
27068 refer to KSFS0002 ft
277813 Control Valve 61.75 ea
2GS 2" Wide Silicone Gap Seal 9.00 ft
2GS-52 2" Wide Silicone Gap Seal, 52" 40.00 ea
2GS-6 Silicone Strip, 2" x 6" 5.00 ea
2-IVO-SP 2" IVO Prop Spacer 114.86 ea
3/4 ENDCAP 3/4" Endcap 2.05 ea
3/4X1/2 SLEEVE Inner Spacer Bushing 1.37 ea
3/8-FS Foam Strip, 3/8" x 1/2" x 24" 0.23 ft
3/8X24 ROD END Rod End 19.61 ea
30682-4-4 Hose Nipple (1/4" Hose Fitting) 421 ea
30682-6-6 Hose Nipple (3/8" Hose Fitting) 5.90 ea
3-20120 1/8" Brass Tee Fitting 5.56 ea
33031/ FS-FIL Fuel Filter 7.50 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 3 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

36 SEINE
3-71350

4 GA CABLE LUG
4 GA WIRE/BLACK
40APR1/4
40APR1/8
40APR3/8
4100C-1/16
414-5365
4259
42NKE-048
430-622

4-336

4X1/4 PHS
5/16 | TERM
5/16X24X2 1/4
5/8 LOC NUT
5/8 SHIM
5002830
51015-R
52NKTE-048
538260

550B SPADE TERM
5-5210

5-5212

5-5216

5-5220

5-5228

5-5288

5-6202

5-6203

6MM NUT

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Nylon Lace Up Rope
Coolant Recovery Tee 5/16
4 Gauge Eye Cable Terminal
4 Gauge Battery Cable, Black Wire
3/32" Aluminum Pop Rivet
3/32" Aluminum Pop Rivet
3/32" Aluminum Pop Rivet
Trimlock Cushion Lip

Oil Filter

Nose Gear Spring

1/4" Tensile Acorn Nut
Gasket Ring - 16 x 22

Push Pull Choke Cable, Parking Brake Control Cable
#4 Small Pan Head Screw
14 Gauge Eye Terminal, 5/16"(Diff Gauges & Colors)
Socket Head Cap Bolt, 2 1/4"
5/8" Loc Nut

5/8" Shim

Plastic 90

Fuel Cap Rubber - old style
1/4" Shear Acorn Nut

Gray 4 Plex

550B Spade Terminal

Hose Clamp, 1"

Hose Clamp, 1 1/4"

Hose Clamp, 1 1/2"

Hose Clamp, 1 3/4"

Hose Clamp, 2 1/4"

Hose Clamp

Small Hose Clamp

Hose Clamp

6MM Nut

0.11

3.86

1.38

2.89

0.12

0.12

0.13

3.00

4.90

26.00

3.11

3.98

29.70

0.14

0.17

6.55

0.69

0.25

1.90

27.12

4.55

0.10

211

1.16

1.09

1.09

1.20

1.05

3.10

0.99

0.99

0.10

ft

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 4 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

6MMX20MM
6RX1/2 PHS
7-11044
80-0002-01
80146
82-35-302-15
8330

8336

8338

8342

8345
8510K11
875-550
8815K162
8MMX1.25 NUT
8X1/2 PHS
9008A242
912 Battery
912DONUT-1
912DONUT-2
912DONUT-3
912DONUT-4
938-790
940-878
945-753
956-315
9K13-DRBUMP
A1789-87-1
AACQ-42
AACQ-43
AACQ-4-3

AAPQ-41

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

6MM Bolt (see M6x20 Bolt)

#6 Small Pan Head Screw (same as CSHWO002)

1/4" x 1/4" 90 Fitting

Cable Conduit Ferrule End Cap
5/8" Nipple

1/4" Turn Receptacle

Straight Withdrawal Fitting
Sump Drain Valve

Line Tee

90 Withdrawal Fitting

Fuel Line "Y" Connector

Small Rubber Edging

10MM Bolt

Fiberglass Rope

Refer to M8X1.25 NUT

#8 Pan Head Screw

Self Tapping Screw

Battery Electrical System - See PS12150-NB
Focalized Engine Mount
Washer

Rubber Washer

Bushing

Muffler Springs (582/912 Only)
Banjo Bolt - M16 x 1.5

10MM Loc Washer

Banijo Fitting (RANS KSPW0083)
Door Bumper

Tinnerman

1/8" Aluminum Flush Rivet (same as AACQ-4-2)
1/8" Aluminum Flush Rivet (same as AACQ-4-3)
1/8" Aluminum Countersink Rivet (same as AACQ-43)

1/8" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q (BSPQ-41)

0.20 ea

0.13 ea

2.50 ea

0.20 ea

20.04 ea

0.76 ea

1.68 ea

7.95 ea

2.15 ea

2.85 ea

1.85 ea

0.66 ft

112 ea

5.00 ft

ea

0.09 ea

0.30 ea

ea

11.79 ea

1.63 ea

3.47 ea

4.80 ea

4.30 ea

26.75

0.14 ea

20.00 ea

0.25 ea

1.16 ea

0.13 ea

0.50 ea

0.50 ea

0.50 ea

Page 5 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per

AAPQ-42 1/8" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.29 ea
AAPQ-43 1/8" Aluminum Rivet 0.50 ea
AAPQ-44 1/8" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.43 ea
AAPQ-45 1/8" Aluminum Rivet - Cherry Q 1.12 ea
AAPQ-46 1/8" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.22 ea
AAPQ-48 1/8" Aluminum Rivet - Cherry Q 0.30 ea
AAPQ-62 3/16" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.39 ea
AAPQ-64 3/16" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.53 ea
AAPQ-68 3/16" Aluminum Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.35 ea
AD0293 Mixer Tube 2.84 ea
AD0627 Plunger 14.00 ea
AF-TR Aileron Flap Tension Rib 9.63 ea
AF-TRS Aluminum Strip, 5/8" x .020 x 18" 2.77 ea
AGC-10 Refer to KSES0020-10 ea
AGC-15 Refer to KSES0020-15 ea
AGC-25 Refer to KSES0020-25 ea
AIL-2/1BC Aileron Bell Crank, Anodized 6.70 ea
AIL-CAB-14 Aileron Cable 25.00 ea
AIL-CAB-A Aileron Cable 25.00 ea
AIL-CAB-B Aileron Cable 35.00 ea
AIL-CABLE-PPT-B Aileron Cables 60.00 ea
AIL-SPADE Spade 6.60 ea
AIR-VENT Air Vent 12.64 ea
AMW 636 Buss Bar 8.87 ea
AN210-1A Small Pulley 24.00 ea
AN210-2A Pulley 28.60 ea
AN3-10 3/16" Bolt 0.90 ea
AN310-3 3/16" Castle Nut 1.02 ea
AN310-4 1/4" Castle Nut 1.16 ea
AN310-6 3/8" Castle Nut 1.32 ea
AN3-10A 3/16" Bolt 0.41 ea
AN3-11 3/16" Bolt 0.95 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009 Page 6 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
AN3-11A 3/16" Bolt 0.48 ea
AN3-12A 3/16" Bolt 0.50 ea
AN3-13A 3/16" Bolt 0.53 ea
AN3-14A 3/16" Bolt 0.62 ea
AN3-15 3/16" Bolt 1.00 ea
AN315-640-L Jam Nut 2.15 ea
AN315-640-R Jam Nut 1.00 ea
AN3-15A 3/16" Bolt 0.83 ea
AN3-16A 3/16" Bolt 0.62 ea
AN3-17A 3/16" Bolt 0.53 ea
AN3-20A 3/16" Bolt 0.76 ea
AN3-22A 3/16" Bolt 0.53 ea
AN3-23A 3/16" Bolt 0.76 ea
AN3-24A 3/16" Bolt 1.18 ea
AN3-25A 3/16" Bolt 1.73 ea
AN3-33A 3/16" Bolt 1.28 ea
AN3-34ALP 3/16" Bolt 5.07 ea
AN3-3A 3/16" Bolt 0.18 ea
AN345-416 1/4" Plain Nut 0.36 ea
AN3-4A 3/16" Bolt 0.39 ea
AN3-5 3/16" Bolt 0.69 ea
AN3-5A 3/16" Bolt 0.25 ea
AN3-6 3/16" Bolt 0.76 ea
AN363-624A 3/8" Tensile Nut 1.16 ea
AN364-1032A 3/16" Shear Nut 0.29 ea
AN364-1032C 3/16" Stainless Steel Shear Nut 1.18 ea
AN364-428A 1/4" Shear Nut 0.33 ea
AN364-428C 1/4" Stainless Steel Shear Nut 2.00 ea
AN364-524A 5/16" Shear Nut 0.60 ea
AN364-524C 5/16" Stainless Steel Shear Nut 1.32 ea
AN364-832A 8 x 32 Nut 0.26 ea
AN365-1032A 3/16" Tensile Nut 0.27 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 7 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

AN365-428A
AN365-428C
AN365-524A
AN365-524C
AN365-624A
AN365-820A
AN3-6A
AN3-7
AN3-7A
AN393-9
AN3H-4A
AN4-10A
AN4-12A
AN4-13
AN4-13A
AN4-14
AN4-14A
AN4-15
AN4-15A
AN4-16A
AN4-17A
AN4-20
AN4-20A
AN4-22
AN4-22A
AN4-23A
AN4-24A
AN4-25
AN4-25A
AN4-25ALP
AN4-26A

AN4-26ALP

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

1/4" Tensile Nut

1/4" Tensile Nut

5/16" Tensile Nut

5/16" Tensile Steel Loc Nut

3/8" Tensile Nut

1/2" Tensile Nut

3/16" Bolt

3/16" Bolt

3/16" Bolt

Clevis Pin

3/16" Bolt with Drilled Head

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

1/4" Bolt

0.33

0.59

0.50

0.78

0.76

1.32

0.28

1.34

0.29

0.70

0.80

0.43

0.52

0.36

0.79

0.76

0.59

1.32

0.59

0.65

0.73

1.32

0.76

1.49

0.85

1.20

1.09

1.01

1.01

6.96

1.02

5.18

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 8 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
AN4-27 1/4" Bolt 0.76 ea
AN4-27A 1/4" Bolt 1.02 ea
AN42B-11 3/16" Eyebolt 10.70 ea
AN42B-12A 3/16" Eyebolt 11.40 ea
AN42B-20A 3/16" Eye Bolt 12.10 ea
AN4-30A 1/4" Bolt 1.27 ea
AN4-31A 1/4" Bolt 132 ea
AN4-32A 1/4" Bolt 150 ea
AN4-33A 1/4" Bolt 2.28 ea
AN4-35A 1/4" Bolt 2.04 ea
AN4-35ALP 1/4" Bolt 7.82 ea
AN4-36A 1/4" Bolt 1.76 ea
AN4-36ALP 1/4" Bolt 6.92 ea
AN43B-11A 1/4" Eyebolt 7.02 ea
AN43B-13A 1/4" Eyebolt 11.79 ea
AN43B-14A 1/4" Eyebolt 10.10 ea
AN43B-15A 1/4" Eyebolt 11.50 ea
AN43B-5A 1/4" Eyebolt 8.43 ea
AN44-13A 5/16" Eyebolt 19.20 ea
AN4-4A 1/4" Bolt 0.23 ea
AN4-5A 1/4" Bolt 0.22 ea
AN4-6A 1/4" Bolt 0.76 ea
AN4-7 1/4" Bolt 0.63 ea
AN4-7A 1/4" Bolt 0.46 ea
AN509-1032R14 3/16" Countersunk Machine Bolt 0.76 ea
AN509-1032R16 3/16" Countersunk Machine Bolt 0.60 ea
AN5-10A 5/16" Bolt 1.00 ea
AN5-11A 5/16" Bolt 0.63 ea
AN5-12A 5/16" Bolt 0.65 ea
AN5-13A 5/16" Bolt 0.63 ea
AN5-14A 5/16" Bolt 0.62 ea
AN515-8R7 8-32 Truss Head Bolt 0.36 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 9 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
AN5-15A 5/16" Bolt 0.72 ea
AN5-16A 5/16" Bolt 0.66 ea
AN5-17A 5/16" Bolt 0.73 ea
AN5-20A 5/16" Bolt 0.67 ea
AN5-21A 5/16" Bolt 0.79 ea
AN5-22A 5/16" Bolt 0.79 ea
ANS5-23A 5/16" Bolt 1.00 ea
ANS5-24A 5/16" Bolt 2.20 ea
ANS5-25A 5/16" Bolt 1.80 ea
AN526-832R16 8 X 32 Screw 0.63 ea
AN526-832R6 8 - 32 Machine Screw 0.18 ea
AN526-832R8 8 - 32 Machine Screw 0.36 ea
AN5-26A 5/16" Bolt 1.10 ea
AN526-C1032R12 3/16" Truss Head Bolt 0.33 ea
AN5-30A 5/16" Bolt 1.02 ea
AN5-31A 5/16" Bolt 2.45 ea
AN5-32A 5/16" Bolt 4.40 ea
AN5-33A 5/16" Bolt 281 ea
AN5-34A 5/16" Bolt 3.32 ea
AN5-37A 5/16" Bolt 3.20 ea
AN5-40A 5/16" Bolt 5.40 ea
AN5-41A 5/16" Bolt 15.70 ea
ANS5-43A 5/16" Bolt 4.10 ea
AN5-51A 5/16" Bolt 14.30 ea
ANS5-52A 5/16" Bolt 12.90 ea
AN5-5A 5/16" Bolt 1.20 ea
AN5-7A 5/16" Bolt 0.50 ea
ANG6-17A 3/8" Bolt 1.18 ea
ANG6-23A 3/8" Bolt 1.82 ea
AN6-23ALP 3/8" Bolt 6.60 ea
ANG6-33A 3/8" Bolt 5.75 ea
AN6-35A 3/8" Bolt 5.68 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 10 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
AN665-10L Tie Rod End 26.10 ea
AN665-10R Tie Rod End 26.10 ea
AN742-D6 3/8" Non-Cushioned Clamp 3.38 ea
AN918-1D Four Way Cross 20.12 ea
AN919-6D Reducer-External Thread Flared Tube 5.45 ea
AN924-5D Nut-Flared Tube Bulkhead 2.15 ea
AN924-6D Nut 0.76 ea
AN924-8D Nut 2.80 ea
AN931A4-12 Firewall Isolator 2.60 ea
AN935-416L 1/4" Loc Washer 0.36 ea
AN960-10 3/16" Thick Washer 0.07 ea
AN960-10L 3/16" Thin Washer 0.23 ea
AN960-1216 3/4" Shim 0.75 ea
AN960-416 1/4" Thick Washer 0.07 ea
AN960-416L 1/4" Thin Washer 0.07 ea
AN960-516 5/16" Thick Washer 0.10 ea
AN960-516L 5/16" Thin Washer 0.10 ea
AN960-616 3/8" Thick Washer 0.11 ea
AN960-816 1/2" Thick Washer 0.12 ea
AN960-816L 1/2" Thin Washer 0.12 ea
AN960-B4 1/8" Small Brass Washer 0.10 ea
AN970-3 3/16" Large Washer (referred to as Wood Washer) 0.17 ea
AN970-4 1/4" Large Washer (referred to as Wood Washer) 0.21 ea
AUF-13 Triangle Plate, Anodized 275 ea
BAG-BAG Baggage Compartment 165.00 ea
BAG-BAG(10) Baggage Compartment 165.00 ea
BAG-BAG(7) refer to KAIN0028 ea
BAT-BAR-503/582 Battery Bar (503/582/912) 4.60 ea
BAT-BOX-1 Battery Box Side Front (503/582/912) 22.00 ea
BAT-BOX-2 Battery Box Mount Plate (503/582/912) 7.60 ea
BAT-BOX-3 Battery Box Support Angle (503/582/912) 4.75 ea
B-BL Brake Lever 2419 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 11 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

BC-105
B-CAB
B-CAB-H
BC-CL

B-CG

B-CH
B-C-STOP
BC-STOP
B-MBRKT-L
B-MBRKT-R
B-MIX-R
BPBKO0018
BPST0022
BR-FLNG
BSHWO0010
BSHWO0022
C-21

C-5125
C-747-116
C-747-98
C-748-119
C-748-99
Cable Fairing
CAB-TANG
CAN-CAN(C)
CAN-CAN(T)
CAN-F-LH
CAN-LATCH-H
CAN-LBL
CAN-LEAF
CAN-LEAF-T

CAN-LH-Z

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Choke Cable/Brake Cable/Tandem Brake Cable

Brake Cable, 74"

Brake Cable Housing

Bottom Cowling Cooling Lip
Cable Stop & Guide

Large Cable Housing

1/4" Conduit Stop

Brake Cable Stop

Brake Mount Bracket, LH
Brake Mount Bracket, RH
Brake Line Mixer Ring
Bushing

Seat Bottom Cover

Bearing Flange (Half)

Button Head Cap Screw (M5 x .8mm)
#10 SS Washer

Spring

Spring

Streamline Strut Tubing, 116"
Streamline Strut Tubing, 98"
Streamline Strut Tubing, 119"
Streamline Strut Tubing, 99"
Cable Fairing - airfoil - 12
Multi-Hole Adjustor Tang
Canopy (Clear)

Canopy (Tinted)

Canopy Frame, LH

Latch Handle

Latch Block

Canopy Leaf
CANOPY LEAF (tint)

Left "Z" Strip

10.00 ea

10.50 ea

1.10 ft

7.85 ea

11.80 ea

0.80 ft

28.08 ea

28.08 ea

9.50 ea

9.50 ea

4.40 ea

247 ea

42.90 ea

5.00 ea

0.21 ea

0.07 ea

6.56 ea

3.93 ea

95.00 ea

85.00 ea

95.00 ea

85.00 ea

5.30 ea

1.95 ea

49.50 ea

55.00 ea

50.30 ea

9.90 ea

1.10 ea

23.87 ea

23.87 ea

5.50 ea

Page 12 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
CAN-O-RH-S Outer Strip 3.30 ea
CAN-PH Piano Hinge 10.10 ea
CAN-RB Rubber Bumper (See 9K13-DRBUMP) ea
CAN-RH-Z Right "Z" Strip 5.50 ea
CAN-TAB Finger Tab (1/8" x 1" Aluminum) 6.40 ea
C-BOT(10) Cowling Bottom, Unpainted 221.10 ea
C-BOT(4/5) Cowling Bottom, Unpainted 192.50 ea
C-BOT(7/9) Cowling Bottom, Unpainted 181.50 ea
C-BOT-ES Cowling Bottom, Unpainted 136.50 ea
CCC-42 Stainless Steel Rivet - Flush 0.44 ea
CC-CC-14 Cockpit Cage 2310.00 ea
CC-CC-151 S-12 Cockpit Cage (pre-XL) 3000.00 ea
CC-CC-AFT AFT Center Cover 19.00 ea
CC-PF Center Cover Plastic Fitting Plug 0.69 ea
CCPQ-41 1/8" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.79 ea
CCPQ-42 1/8" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.40 ea
CCPQ-43 1/8" Stainless Steel Rivet 0.96 ea
CCPQ-44 1/8" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.54 ea
CCPQ-45 1/8" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.42 ea
CCPQ-46 1/8" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.90 ea
CCPQ-62 3/16" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 1.42 ea
CCPQ-64 3/16" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 1.25 ea
CCPQ-66 3/16" Stainless Steel Pop Rivet - Cherry Q 0.50 ea
CK-CAB-H Cable Housing 1.87 ea
CK-CS Single Cable Retainer, Choke Cable Stop 8.57 ea
CK-DCS Double Choke Cable Stop, Dual Cable Retainer 6.07 ea
C-KU Cable Keeper - Universal 155 ea
CLECO PLIERS Cleco Pliers 15.00 ea
C-NB/UNPAINTED Cowling Nose Bowl, Unpainted 181.50 ea
CON-2 2" Rib-Contour Fitting 0.90 ea
CORD-130 Lace Up Cord, 130 ft 0.10 ft
CORD-185 Lace Up Cord, 185 ft 0.10 ft

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 13 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

CRB-CAP

CREET HOSE
CS-109PPT
CS-110PPT
CS-27 5/8PPT-116
CS-3/4LOCNUT
CS-3/4PTEF
CS-42PPT
CS-5/8PPT(9)
CS-89PPT-116
CS-AILCAB
CS-BW

CS-CTD

CS-EC

CS-G

CS-GL

CS-LCT-O
CS-PULL

CS-TB

CS-TEE-B
CS-UBELL-L
CS-UBELL-R
C-TOP(10)
C-TOP(4/5)/UNPAINTED
C-TOP(7/9)
C-TOP-ES-503 Unpainted
C-TOP-ES-582/912UNPAINT
CV-AX

CV-EX

CV-FX

CV-IP

CV-IR

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Cap-Coolant Recovery Bottle

1 1/2" Heater Duct/Creet Hose
Aileron Push Pull Tube, 109" (STD)
Aileron Push Pull Tube, 110"
Aileron Push Pull Tube

3/4" Nyloc Nut

Push Pull Tube End Fitting
Aileron Push Pull Tube, 42 1/8"
5/8" Push Pull Tube

Aileron Push Pull Tube, 89" (116)
Aileron Cable

Bearing Washer

Compression Tube Doubler

7/8" End Cap/Control Stick End Cap
Control Stick Grip

Forward Glide

Cable Tensioner (Outer)

Pulley

Thrust Bearing

Control Stick Tee

Upper Bellcrank

Upper Bellcrank

Cowling Top, Unpainted

Cowling Top, 503, Unpainted
Cowling Top, Unpainted

Cowling Top, 503, UnPainted
Cowling Top, 582/912, Unpainted
Aileron Exit Fairings

Elevator Yoke Exit

Flap Exit Fairings

Inspection Plate (See Covering List)

Inspection Plate Ring (See Covering List)

4.15

15.00

23.90

43.20

16.70

1.06

6.90

13.20

17.60

39.90

20.00

2.90

6.90

0.89

1.65

18.87

10.00

5.58

4.37

18.67

8.00

8.00

221.10

181.50

181.50

126.50

150.00

9.90

9.90

9.90

5.39

1.98

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 14 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

CV-RX
CV-S6S-SPORTWING
DATA PLATE
D-CG

D-DHG

D-FC

D-FS
D-FS-3/16
D-HINGE-18
D-HP

D-HT

D-LE
D-LEX-ES
D-LFT
DP-460

D-RB
D-TC-ES
D-TE

D-UCK
D-UCS
D-UDH
D-UFT
D-W-GL
EC-10
EC-FCF
EG-1/2T
EG-1/4NC
EG-582MP
EG7-912-MEXT
EG7-912-MUF
EG-912-AMS

EG-912-MT

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Rudder Cable Exit
Aircraft Fabric
Serial Number Plate

Gusset, Anodized

Door Handle Gusset, Anodized

Front Catch/Door Catch (Painted)

Forward Corner Gusset
Foam Strip, 3/16" x 3/8" x 8'

Piano Hinge

1/8" Stainless Steel Wire Hinge Pin

Door Frame Hinge Tube
Door Frame Hinge Tube
Door Lexan (Clear)
Door Lower Frame Tube
Epoxy Adhesive

Door Rub Block

Door Top Channel

Door Frame (old style)
Door Up Catch Knob
Door Up Catch Socket
Upper Door Handle
Door Upper Frame Tube
Window Lexan

2" End Cap

Forward Contour Former
1/2" Tube

1/4" Coarse Thread Nut
582 Muffler Mount Plate
Muffler Extension

S-7 912 Muffler

AFT Mount Strap

S-12 912 Engine Mount Angle

495 ea
11.55 yds
10.95 ea
3.10 ea
0.73 ea
22.55 ea
3.85 ea
0.70 ft
7.70 ea
5.50 ea
17.03 ea
1191 ea
36.59 ea
13.20 ea
30.26 ea
8.50 ea
11.00 ea
35.75 ea
3.14 ea
12.67 ea
18.54 ea
8.80 ea
100.00 ea
182 ea
13.60 ea
1.10 ea
0.07 ea
19.80 ea
36.00 ea
412.50 ea
10.25 ea

33.50 ea

Page 15 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

EG-912-MT-6/10
EG-AF-503/582
EG-AF-912
EG-AMP(12/14)
EG-AW
EG-B-3/8X1 1/4
EG-B-3/8X1 1/8
EG-CAB-12
EGCS-ALUM-90
EGCS-CAP
EGCS-CAP16
EGCS-CRB
EGCS-FCT
EGCS-FCT-N
EGCS-FNMPVC
EGCS-FNSTRAP
EGCS-F-RL
EGCS-HS
EGCS-OFH
EGCS-OTM-912
EGCS-0OTS
EGCS-RAD
EGCS-RC
EGCS-RC-90
EGCS-RFS-2
EGCS-RHOSE
EGCS-RMAA-L
EGCS-RMAA-L-912
EGCS-RMAA-R
EGCS-SCOOP
EGCS-SCOOP-1-LH

EGCS-SCOOP-1-RH

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Engine Mount Angle

Air Filter, 503/582

Air Filter, 912

Mount Plate

1/8" Anodized Aluminum Washer
Spacer Bushing, 1 1/4" x x .058
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .058 x 1 1/4
Throttle Cable, 12'

90 Aluminum Elbow

Filler Tank Cap

16 Ib Pressure Cap

Coolant Recovery Bottle

Filler Cap Tee, with Cap (also EGCS-FCT-912)

Filler Cap Tee with Nipple

Mount Block

Filler "T" Mount

FWD Radiator Line

Hose Spring

5/16" Overflow Hose

Oil Tank Bracket

Oil Tank Strap

Radiator

Reducer Coupler

Reducer Elbow

Radiator Forward Seal, Type 2

1 1/4" Radiator Hose

Radiator Mount Attach Angle, Left
Radiator Mount Attach Angle, Left
Radiator Mount Attach Angle, Right
Radiator Scoop

Low Drag Scoop Sides - LH

Low Drag Scoop Sides - RH

33.32

53.50

36.10

13.20

1.49

2.46

2.46

15.00

11.00

14.85

14.85

42.67

46.20

55.15

8.73

5.94

27.50

2.90

1.06

24.80

13.20

219.48

14.78

21.38

8.71

4.40

21.27

16.50

16.50

60.50

12.97

12.97

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 16 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

EGCS-SSCOOP
EG-FEA-912
EG-FM-503/582(6)
EG-FOMP
EG-MEXT
EG-MP-503
EG-MT-503
EG-MT-503/582-ES
EG-MT-503-24
EG-MT-582-24
EG-MUFF
EG-MUFF-ELBOW-503/582
EG-MUFF-SPRINGS
EG-RI

EG-RS-582
EG-T-CAB
EG-T-CAB-H
ENDCAP-12000
EXPER-DECAL
F-AA-14

F-AA-18

FAL-CAB

FAL-CR
FAL-RCAB
FAL-SL-ASSY
FAT-4

FB-BRACE
FB-FB(14)
FB-FB(4/5)
FB-FB(6)
FB-NG-G

FB-RC-XL

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Short Style Cooling Scoop

912 Engine Attachment

Focalized Engine Mount

Focalized Mount Plate, Upper

Muffler Extension - See KSEX0007
Mount Plate

Engine Mount

Engine Mount

Engine Mount

Engine Mount

Muffler, 503/582

Muffler Elbow

Muffler Springs (503 Only)

Rubber Isolator

Rubber Strap, 2" x 7" x 3/8" (503/582)
Throttle Cable, 447/503SC/503DC
Throttle Cable Housing, 447/503SC/503DC/582
Cable Ferrule Cap, 503SC/503DC/582/912
Experimental Decal Sheets

Aluminum Angle, 3/4" x 3/4" x 14" x .032
Aluminum Angle, 3/4" x 3/4" x 18" x .032
Flap Cable

Cable Retainer

Retainer Cable

Flaperon Slider Assembly

Seat Belt Tab/Tang - Flat

Firewall Brace

Floorboard

Floorboard

Floorboard

Floorboard Nose Gear Gusset

Rudder Cable

60.50

71.61

488.40

27.50

11.00

16.75

450.00

475.00

450.00

475.00

467.50

305.55

2.75

6.30

8.00

10.00

1.00

0.31

14.50

5.94

13.20

10.00

5.59

2.20

107.25

1.32

66.00

41.80

37.25

32.73

8.53

25.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 17 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

F-COV-S3
FE-1/8J0G-GUS
FE-AC
FE-DF-ST-GUS
FE-NCTOP (white)
FE-NCTOP(C)
FE-NCTOP(T)
FE-SF-DF-GUS
FE-URP
FE-WF-TF-GUS
FE-WLEX(C)
FE-W-LEXAN-T(12)
FE-WSHLD (CLEAR)
FE-WSHLD (TINT)
F-FUS

F-HLDR

FL-CLIP

FL-COV
FL-DTR-AFT
FL-DTR-FWD
FL-FLAP-SPR
FL-FLAP-SPRING
FLT-NGMT
FS-1/8X1/4
FS-8LS

FS-FIL

FS-FL

FS-FLOP

FS-FMB

FS-HS

FS-LCL 1/2

FS-LCL 3/8

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Turtle Deck S-3 Cover

1/8" Joggle Gusset

AFT Closure

Door Former Side Gusset, Anodized

Nose Cone Top (white)

Nose Cone Top (clear)

Nose Cone Top (tinted)

Side Former Door Former Gusset, Anodized
Upper Rear Panel

Window Former Top Former Gusset, Anodized
Window Lexan (Clear)

Window Lexan-Tint

Windshield (Clear)

Windshield (Tinted)

S-9 Fuselage

Refer to KSES0019

Flap Teleflex Clip

Flap Lever Cover

Flap Dual Teleflex Retainer AFT

Flap Dual Teleflex Retainer Forward, S-12 Style
Flap Return Spring

Spring

Nose Gear Mount

Foam Strip, 1/8" x 1/4"

8" Lace Up Strip

Fuel Filter

1/4" Blue Fuel Line/Pitot/Static/ASI Line
Klunker

Fuel Mixer Block

Coolant Recovery Clamp, Hydraulic Reservoir Clamp

Line Clamp, 1/2" 1.D. (Inside Dimension 1.D.)

Line Clamp, 3/8"

24.26 ea

3.30 ea

22.17 ea

1.49 ea

125.00 ea

225.00 ea

225.00 ea

1.14 ea

56.93 ea

2.53 ea

46.00 ea

46.00 ea

175.00 ea

175.00 ea

4000.00 ea

ea

5.23 ea

13.20 ea

6.60 ea

9.64 ea

4.82 ea

4.82 ea

106.70 ea

0.20 ft

5.90 ea

7.48 ea

1.00 ft

24.64 ea

8.84 ea

8.40 ea

1.20 ea

1.20 ea

Page 18 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

FS-LCL 5/16
FS-PB
FS-S-OFF
F-TDF-A(10)
F-TDF-A(9)
F-TDF-B(10)
F-TDF-B(9)
FW-BS

FW-FS
FW-FW(9)
FW-SP
FW-TW(9)
FW-VS-LH
FW-VS-RH

G-4

G-4A

G-5

G-5A

G-8

GAP-2
GAS-BOWL
GASCOLATOR
GAS-LAT
GAS-MT
GAS-RH-3/8X1/4
GL-FAIR-LH(10)
GL-FAIR-LH(14)
GL-FAIR-LH(9)
GL-FAIR-RH(10)
GL-FAIR-RH(14)
GL-FAIR-RH(9)

GREASE FITTING

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Line Clamp, 5/16" 582/912
Primer Bulb

Fuel Shut Off Valve
Former A (-1 Low Back)
Former A

Former B (-1 Low Back)
Former B

Firewall Heat Shield Bottom

Foam Strip, 1/4" x 3/8" x 36"

Firewall

Firewall Soundproofing, 27" x 27"

FWD Section Top Wrap

Firewall Heat Shield Vertical, LH

Firewall Heat Shield Vertical, RH

Four Hole Gusset Plate

Gusset Plate

Five Hole Gusset Plate, Anodized

Gusset Plate, Four Holes
Eight Hole Gusset Plate
Gap Seal

Gascolator Bowl
Gascolator Kit
Gascolator

Gascolator Mount

Rubber Hose, 3/8" I.D. x 1/4" Long

Gear Leg Fairing, LH
Gear Leg Fairing, LH
Gear Leg Fairing, LH
Gear Leg Fairing, RH
Gear Leg Fairing, RH
Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Grease Fitting

121

22.95

13.96

44.00

44.00

38.50

38.50

27.50

0.22

42.90

14.30

35.75

10.70

10.70

5.34

5.60

5.34

9.70

7.75

11.00

14.50

72.50

31.90

9.25

1.32

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

3.30

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 19 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

G-TAB-040
HA-144
H-CO
HD-60
H-HFMP
H-HW
H-OT
H-RR
H-TEE
HTR-MA
IMP68-3/16X1/8
INT-BRACE-TOOL
INT-BRACE-TOOL - RETURN
I-NUT
IP-7102
IP-7126
IP-7128
IP-7132
IP-ASI-P
IP-BB
IP-BN
I-PHS
IP-1P
IP-PMB
IP-SPM
IP-SPMC
IP-WCASE
IP-yC
JS-BK
JS-BUC-B
JS-FAIR

JS-JGN

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

General Attach Tab, 4130 Steel x .040
Cable Guide

Cabin Inlet Manifold

Whelen Installation & Cable

Fan Mounting Plate

Heater Wrap

Inlet/Outlet Tube, 1 1/2" x 6"
Retainer Ring

1" To 5/8" Tee

Heater Core Mount Angles

Fitting

1/2" Internal Bracing Tool

1/2" Internal Bracing Tool - Returned
3/16" Insert Nut

14 Gauge Eye Terminal, Blue 3/16"
14 Gauge Male Spade Terminal, Blue
14 Gauge Female Spade Terminal, Blue
14 Gauge Splice, Butt Connector
Pitot

Brass Bolt

Brass Nut

Inner Pulley Hang Strap

Instrument Panel

Pitot Mount Block

Static Pitot Mount

Static Pitot Mount Clamp

Fuel Line Casing, Wire Casing
Terminal Y Connector, Brass

Jury Strut Bracket

Drilled Bushing Aluminum Insert
Jury Strut Fairing, 5'

Notched Gusset

0.50 ea
1.06 ea
7.92 ea
141.10 ea
8.91 ea
74.80 ea
13.60 ea
5.78 ea
14.45 ea
150 ea
1.98 ea
75.00 ea
-50.00 ea
4.69 ea
0.40 ea
0.45 ea
0.36 ea
0.11 ea
11.09 ea
0.95 ea
0.10 ea
6.40 ea
93.50 ea
6.40 ea
11.55 ea
9.44 ea
0.51 ft
0.25 ea
2.39 ea
1.45 ea
15.00 ea

3.20 ea

Page 20 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
JS-JGNW Gusset 14.90 ea
K-1000-3 3/16" Nut Plate 146 ea
KAACO0001-3 3/4" x .058 x 11" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.32 in
KAACO0001-4 3/8" x .058 x 6" Aluminum Tubing 0.26 in
KAACO0004-10 1/2" x .035 x 48' Anodized Aluminum Tubing 271 ft
KAACO0004-11 1/2" x .028 x 15'  Anodized Aluminum Tubing 2.97 ft
KAACO0004-13 3/8" x.095 x 8" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 6.80 ea
KAACO0004-2 7/8" x .058 x 144" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.40 in
KAACO0004-6 3/8" x .058 x 12" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.25 in
KAACO0004-9 1/2" x .058 x 4" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 2.50 ea
KAACO0005-11 1/2" x 6" Nylon Tubing (KSAC0039) 0.26 in
KAACO0010-1 3/8" x .058 x 8" Anodized Aluminum Tube 0.26 in
KAACO0010-2 1/2" x .058 x 4" Anodized Aluminum Tube 0.65 in
KAAC0010-3 3/8" x .090 x 8" Anodized Aluminum Tube 0.90 in
KAACO0013-1 3/8" x .058 x 6" Aluminum Tubing 1.00 in
KAACO0014-1 1/2" x .035 x 15" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.19 in
KAACO0015-5 .375 x .058 x 12" 4130 Steel Tubing 0.30 in
KAACO0015-6 .375 x .058 x 2" Aluminum Tubing 0.30 in
KAACO0017-1 Rubber Hose, 3/4" O.D. x 1 3/8" (7/16" Fuel Line) 1.00 ea
KAACO0017-2 Rubber Hose, 1 1/4" O.D. x 1 3/8" (1" Radiator Hos 1.00 ea
KAACO0018-2 1/4" x .028 x 12" Aluminum Tubing 0.25 in
KAACO0018-3 7/8" x .058 x 24" Aluminum Tubing 0.33 in
KAACO0024-1 1/2" x .058 x 6" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.23 in
KAACO0029 Raw Stock Kit - Optional Swing Wing 46.22 ea
KAACO0029-4 1/2" x .035 x 40" Anodzied Aluminum Tubing 0.23 in
KAACO0031 Retro Swing Wing - Raw Stock Kit 63.65 ea
KAACO0038-5 .125 x .028 x 24" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.30 in
KAAC0039 Raw Stock Kit, Oil Tank Access Door 4.80 ea
KAAC0039-1 3/4" x .020 x 5.25 "in2 Anodized Aluminum Strip 2.60 ea
KAACO0039-2 2 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 8.75"in2 Seal Vinyl Fabric 2.20
KAACO0042-2 3/8" x .058 x 6" Anodized Aluminum Tubing 0.30 in
KAACO0044-1 Shim - 1 3/4" x 5/8 x .025 4.06 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 21 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KAACO0044-10
KAAC0044-11
KAAC0044-12
KAACO0044-13
KAACO0044-14
KAACO0044-2
KAAC0044-3
KAACO0044-7
KAAC0044-8
KACS0005
KACS0022
KACS0023
KACS0024
KACS0025
KACS0026
KACS0027
KACS0028
KACS0029
KACS0030
KAELO001
KAELO010
KAEL0021
KAEXO0005
KAEX0006
KAEX0009
KAEX0015
KAEX0016
KAEX0017
KAEX0018
KAEX0019
KAFL0005

KAFS0001

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

0.032" SHT (0.60" X 21.28"
.050" SHT (.75 X 3")

3/4"x 3/4" x .063" Angle
.050" SHT (.50 X 6")

3/8" x .035" x 13" Aluminum Tube

1/4" x .028 x 6" Anodized Aluminum Tubing

3/8 x .058 x .53 Bushing

5/8" x .058" x 3/8" Bushing

1/2" x .035" x 18" Aluminum Tube
Stick Push Pull Tube

Rudder Cable

Tailwheel Steering Cable

Rudder Cable

Aileron Cable

Rudder Cable

Return Cable

Rudder Return Cable, Rudder Pedal
Rudder Cable

Aileron Cable

Elevator Assembly, RH

Elevator Assembly - LH

Elevator, RH

Muffler Elbow

Muffler, 582

Muffler Elbow

Right FWD Exhaust Manifold - Muffler
Left AFT Exhaust Manifold - Muffler
Left FWD Exhaust Manifold - Muffler
Right AFT Exhaust Manifold - Mufler
Muffler Ass'y

Flap Frame (STD)

Straight Fitting - Restricted Orifice

3.42

3.10

27.48

5.00

0.17

4.98

4.29

4.54

7.88

31.80

25.00

20.00

25.00

25.00

35.00

20.00

20.00

25.00

25.00

143.00

193.00

193.00

159.50

467.50

160.00

153.00

153.00

153.00

153.00

650.00

112.95

11.87

ea

ea

ea

ea

in

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 22 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KAFUO0003
KAFUO0004
KAFUO0005
KAFUO0006
KAFUO0011
KAFUO0015
KAFU0016
KAFU0018
KAFU0024
KAFU0025
KAFU0026
KAFU0027
KAFU0028
KAFUO0030
KAFU0031
KAFU0032
KAFU0043
KAFU0046
KAHS0002
KAHS0004
KAHS0011
KAHS0012
KAHS0013
KAHS0014
KAHS0015
KAHS0019
KAHS0020-LH
KAHS0020-RH
KAHS0021
KAHS0022
KAHS0023

KAHS0034

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

S-6ES Fuselage (Taildragger)
S-6S Fuselage (Taildragger)
S-6ES Fuselage (Trike)
S-6S Fuselage (Trike)
Station 5 Diagonal Cable
S-12XL/12S Cockpit Cage
Tail Boom

S-7 Fuselage

S-16 Fuselage

Station 4 Diagonal Cable
Station 5 Diagonal Cable
S-17 Fuselage

S-7 Fuselage

Station 4 - Diagonal Cable
Station 5 - Diagonal Cable
S-18 Fuselage

S-7S Fuselage

Center Spar Assembly - AFT
Upper AFT Cable

Lower AFT Cable

Top AFT Cable

Top FWD Cable (1, 2, 3)
Top FWD Cable (4, 5, 6)
Lower AFT Cable

Lower FWD Cable

Lower Forward Cable
Horizontal Stablizer Assembly
Horizontal Stablizer Assembly
Lower AFT Cable

Lower Forward Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top FWD Cable

3850.00 ea

3850.00 ea

3850.00 ea

3850.00 ea

20.00 ea

2750.00 ea

660.00 ea

5500.00 ea

5290.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

1900.00 ea

5500.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

3000.00 ea

5500.00 ea

388.83 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

140.00 ea

140.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

Page 23 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KAHSO0035 Top AFT Cable 20.00 ea
KAHS0036 Lower FWD Cable 20.00 ea
KAHS0037 Lower AFT Cable 20.00 ea
KAHS0038 Lower FWD Cable 20.00 ea
KAHS0039 Lower FWD Cable 20.00 ea
KAIN0028 Baggage Compartment 165.00 ea
KAJS0003 Jury Strut Ass'y 104.64 ea
KAMGO0011 Axle Mount Sockets, Cleveland 6" 49.30 ea
KAMGO0013 Gear Leg - Taildragger (Coke bottle shape) 260.00
KAMGO0014 Gear Leg Assembly 260.00 ea
KANGO0007 Nose Gear Assembly-Tundra 260.00 ea
KANGO0008 Float Steering Cable 35.00 ea
KANGO0009 Nose Wheel Retraction Cable 20.00 ea
KANGO0012 Nose Gear Assembly 312.50 ea
KANGO0013 Nose Gear Strut Assembly 286.00 ea
KANGO0014 Nose Gear Strut/Fork Assembly 352.15 ea
KANG0020 Nose Gear 235.30 ea
KAPT0002 Pitot/Static Tube 74.80 ea
KAPWO0003 Oil Injector Tank Clamp 8.00 ea
KAPWO0012 1" Prop Extension Assembly - 912 247.50 ea
KAPWO0013 Oil Injection Tank Clamp 13.20 ea
KAPWO0014 912 Focalized Engine Mount 605.00 ea
KAPWO0020 Mikuni Carb Conversion Kit 1540.00 ea
KAPWO0021 2" Prop Extension Assembly - 912 225.00 ea
KAPWO0024 1" Prop Ext. Ass'y-912 (For Sensenich Prop) 172.00 ea
KAPWO0025 S-7 912 Engine Mount 412.50 ea
KAPWO0026 Engine Mount - AFT 297.06 ea
KAPWO0027 Engine Mount - FWD 585.23 ea
KAPWO0028 QOil Tank Cable Ass'y 20.00 ea
KAPWO0029 Heat Exchanger 55.60 ea
KAPWO0035 QOil Hose Assembly - Tank to Cooler 169.49 ea
KAPWO0036 Oil Hose Assembly - Cooler to Pump 116.22 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 24 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KAPWO0037
KAPWO0041
KAPWO0042
KARDO002
KARDO003
KARDOO006
KARDO0010
KAST0008
KAST0025
KAST0031
KATGO0002
KATGO0003
KATGO0005
KATRO003
KAWI0013-L
KAWI0013-R
KAWI0014-L
KAWI0014-R
KAWI0032-L
KAWI0032-R
KICV0001
KICV0001-1
KICV0001-10
KICV0001-11
KICV0001-12
KICV0001-2
KICV0001-3
KICV0001-4
KICV0001-5
KICV0001-6
KICV0001-7

KICV0001-8

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

QOil Hose Assembly - Return

Oil Hose Assembly - Return

Oil Hose Assembly - Pump to Cooler
Rudder Cable

Rudder Assembly

Rudder Cable

Stabilization Cable

Seat Belt Kit (Includes 5 thru 8)
Seat Belt Kit

Inertia Reel Harness

Tailwheel Fork Assembly & Wheel
Tailwheel Assembly

Tailwheel Assembly

Trim Kit - Lever - S-17

Leading Edge Spar Assembly, LH
Leading Edge Spar Assembly, RH
Trailing Edge Spar Assembly, LH
Trailing Edge Spar Assembly, RH
Root Rib, LH

Root Rib, RH

S-12 Airaile Covering Kit
Wing-Dacron Cover, LH
Horizontal Stabilizer Dacron Cover, RH
Elevator Dacron Cover, LH
Elevator Dacron Cover, RH
Wing-Dacron Cover, RH

Flap Dacron Cover, LH

Flap Dacron Cover, RH

Aileron Dacron Cover, RH

Aileron Dacron Cover, LH

Vertical Stabilizer Dacron Cover

Rudder Dacron Cover

134.43

175.00

100.00

25.00

185.81

25.00

20.00

247.50

302.50

399.00

290.00

76.95

290.00

75.00

198.00

198.00

176.00

176.00

350.00

350.00

2305.00

700.00

82.50

82.50

82.50

700.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

100.00

115.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 25 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KICV0001-9
KIEMO001
K-K

K-KP
KPACO0003
KPACO0004
KPACO0007
KPACO0012
KPAC0014
KPAC0017
KPACO0024
KPACO0038
KPACO0041
KPAC0044
KPACO0045
KPACO0053
KPACO0055
KPACO0056
KPACO0057
KPACO0060
KPACO0070
KPACO0113
KPACO0114
KPACO0115
KPACO0118
KPACO0121
KPACO0122
KPACO0132
KPACO0143
KPACO0153
KPACO0157

KPAC0174

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Horizontal Stabilizer Dacron Cover, LH

Tail Rib Sheet

Keel

Keel Plate, Anodized
Mounting Bracket
Trim Tab Hinge
Attach Bracket
Insert Nut

Gusset, Anodized
U-Bracket

Square Spacer

Tang (longer hummertang)
Reinforcement Tang
Gusset, Anodized
Gusset, Anodized
Formed Washer

U Bracket

Sleeve

Inner Spacer Bushing

Aluminum Bushing, 3/8" x .090 (same as CPEL0002)

Seal Strip

Small Anti-Chafe Loom
Access Panel

Access Panel Ring
Hinge Strap

Plastic Shim
Reinforcing Strap

Attach Bracket

Roller Bushing, 2/8" x .095 x 1/4"

Swing Wing Carry-All
Insert Nut

Mount Bracket - Radiator

82.50

59.40

181.00

3.00

4.95

3.58

13.20

4.50

231

6.62

6.44

0.70

3.30

1.30

3.10

3.25

4.40

1.50

3.00

4.25

5.23

1.32

5.10

12.87

1.32

2.75

5.80

4.00

2.15

57.20

6.05

7.92

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 26 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPACO0178
KPAC0194
KPAC0195
KPAC0204
KPAC0205
KPAC0207
KPALOOO5
KPALOOO6
KPALOOO7
KPALOOO8
KPALOOO9
KPAL0010
KPALOO11
KPALOO012
KPALO013
KPALOO014
KPALOO15-L
KPALO015-R
KPALO063
KPALOO80
KPALO081
KPAV0001
KPAV0002-L
KPAV0002-R
KPAV0003-L
KPAV0003-R
KPAV0008-L
KPAV0008-R
KPAV0017
KPBS0007
KPBS0011

KPBS0018

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Bushing, 3/8" x .095 X 1.50 "
Access Panel - Ring
Access Panel - Ring
Reamer - 0.249"

6.2 mm Dirill Bit

Reamer - 0.3115"

Aileron Spar

Flap/Aileron Rib #1
Flap/Aileron Rib #2
Flap/Aileron Rib #3
Flap/Aileron Rib #4
Flap/Aileron Rib #5
Flap/Aileron Rib #6
Flap/Aileron Rib #7
Flap/Aileron Tensioning Rib

Flap/Aileron Trailing Edge Spar

Flap/Aileron Horn Attach Angle, LH

Flap/Aileron Horn Attach Angle, RH

Internal Rib #1 - Aileron

Aileron / Flap Leading Edge Spar

Aileron / Flap Trailing Edge Spar

Antenna Plate

Single Radio Mount Plate
Single Radio Mount Plate
Double Radio Mount Plate, LH
Double Radio Mount Plate, RH
Side Plate Mount - Radio LH
Side Plate Mount - Radio RH
Headset Jack Mount Plate
Hydraulic Reservoir

Wire Attach Rod

Parking Brake Stop Plate

3.30 ea

9.90 ea

9.60 ea

23.00 ea

4,10 ea

28.00 ea

46.60 ea

9.00 ea

8.80 ea

8.80 ea

8.80 ea

8.80 ea

8.80 ea

8.80 ea

9.00 ea

26.80 ea

18.00 ea

18.00 ea

6.40 ea

52.90 ea

25.30 ea

18.25 ea

9.00 ea

9.00 ea

11.12 ea

11.12 ea

11.34 ea

11.34 ea

21.80 ea

57.20 ea

4.40 ea

3.85 ea

Page 27 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPBS0021
KPBS0032
KPCS0003
KPCS0007
KPCS0013
KPCS0017
KPCS0024
KPCS0025
KPCS0056
KPCS0063
KPCS0064-L
KPCS0064-R
KPCS0065
KPCS0066
KPCS0072
KPCS0075
KPCS0094
KPCS0106
KPCS0137
KPCS0143
KPCSO0155
KPCS0157
KPCS0158
KPCS0194
KPCS0204
KPCS0205
KPCS0206
KPCS0218
KPCS0219
KPCS0220
KPCS0228

KPCS0241

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Brake Cable Adjustment
Hydraulic Brake Pedal
Bungee Return

1 1/2" Pillow Block

Control Stick Stop Ring
Rudder Pedal Bushing

Brake Saddle

Swivel Bushing (Taildragger Only)
Swivel Bushing

Rudder Pedal-Web

Rudder Pedal-Hinge Plate, LH
Rudder Pedal-Hinge Plate, RH
Rudder Pedal-Cylinder Attach Bracket
Rudder Pedal

Control Stick

Swivel Bushing

Linkage Tube

Throttle Cable Housing Retention Block
5/8" Push Pull Tube, 32"
Throttle Lever Friction Block
Arm Elevator Yoke

Yoke Fitting - Push Pull Tube
End Fitting - Yoke Arm
Throttle Lever Knob

1 1/2" Torque Tube Mount

1 1/2" Torque Tube Mount
Rudder Pedal Push Pull Tube
Push/Pull Tube - Aileron
Aileron Link Cable

Aileron Cable

Brake Pedal Stop Ring

Push-Pull Tube

8.53

11.00

5.24

26.68

4.65

9.80

6.03

5.50

17.10

8.80

5.20

5.20

11.00

77.00

38.50

24.10

27.40

7.46

101.20

6.33

14.95

22.70

8.00

6.05

37.21

34.55

29.30

10.98

35.00

35.00

3.06

84.73

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 28 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPCV0005

KPCV0006

KPCV0007

KPCV0012

KPCV0026

KPCV0027

KPCV0028

KPCV0040

KPCWO0008

KPCWO0009

KPCWO0011

KPCWO0015

KPCWO0017

KPCW0025

KPCWO0034

KPCWO0035

KPCWO0036

KPCWO0037

KPCWO0038

KPCW0040

KPCWO0041

KPDRO0003

KPDR0026

KPDRO035-L

KPDRO0035-R

KPDR0044

KPDR0045

KPDR0046

KPDR0047

KPDR0048

KPDR0049

KPDRO0050

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Aileron Push Pull Tube Exit Ring
Flap Exit Ring

Elevator Yoke Exit Ring
Cover Strap - Top (Set of 40)
Trim Exit Cover

Trim Exit Ring

Elevator Yoke Exit

Trim Cable Exit

Cowling Top

Cowling Bottom

912 Cowling Heat Shield

Oil Door Opening

Exhaust Duct - FWD Cowl

Oil Tank Access Door, 912/912S Only

S-7S Upper Cowling
S-7S Lower Cowling

Maintenance Hatch

S-6S Cowling Bottom, 503/582/912/912S

S-6S Cowling Top, 503/582/912/912S

Upper Cowling

Lower Cowling

AFT Baggage Door Frame
Door Handle

Door - Lower Frame Tube - LH
Door - Lower Frame Tube - RH
Door- Up Catch (STD Door)
Door Hinge

FWD Tube-Door Frame

AFT Tube-Door Frame

Top Tube-Door Frame

Bottom Tube-Door Frame

Upper Trim Strip - Inner

5.43 ea

4.18 ea

6.05 ea

2.80 ea

13.20 ea

7.98 ea

9.90 ea

3.60 ea

230.00 ea

230.00 ea

4.80 ea

13.20 ea

8.00 ea

10.20 ea

335.00 ea

335.00 ea

8.17 ea

302.50 ea

302.50 ea

390.00 ea

550.00 ea

42.90 ea

5.00 ea

13.20 ea

13.20 ea

8.25 ea

555 ea

24.75 ea

11.80 ea

8.90 ea

12.80 ea

5.45 ea

Page 29 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPDR0051
KPDRO0053
KPDRO0063
KPDRO0078
KPDR0081
KPDR0082
KPDRO0090
KPDR0091
KPDRO0099
KPDR0100
KPDRO0101
KPDRO0103
KPELO026

KPELOO030

KPEMO0001
KPES0006
KPEX0002
KPEX0009
KPEX0010
KPEX0020
KPEX0021
KPEX0022
KPEX0023
KPEX0024
KPEX0025
KPEX0026
KPEX0027
KPEX0032
KPEX0033
KPEX0035
KPEXO0036

KPEX0037

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Window Lower Trim Strip - Door
Lexan-Door (Clear)

Door Latch - FWD

Window - Door

Support Rib - Trim Strip - AFT
Support Rib Trim Strip - FWD
Window Support Tube - FWD
Window Support Tube - AFT
Door Lexan - Upper

Door Lexan - Lower

Door Rib Retainer

Doubler

Elevator Tip

Mass Balance - Elevator

Tail Spring Side Gusset
Electric Starter Cover

S-6 912 Muffler

Muffler Extension

Muffler Mount Angle

FWD Muffler Manifold #1, LH
FWD Muffler Manifold #2, LH
FWD Muffler Manifold #1, RH
FWD Muffler Manifold #2, RH
AFT Exhaust Manifold, LH
AFT Exhaust Manifold, RH
Muffler Canister Coupler
Muffler Attach Channel

FWD Muffler Manifold #1
FWD Muffler Manifold #2, LH
FWD Muffler Manifold #2, RH
AFT Muffler Manifold, LH

AFT Muffler Manifold, RH

5.23

52.60

30.25

38.30

5.04

4.19

37.50

36.95

26.60

20.25

4.11

9.00

61.75

8.00

5.90

26.40

412.50

27.50

18.54

166.48

102.46

126.50

106.48

141.79

141.79

55.80

8.96

104.50

93.50

93.50

84.10

84.30

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 30 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPEXO0058
KPEXO0059
KPEXO0060
KPEX0061
KPEX0062
KPEXO0063
KPEXO0066
KPFL0028
KPFL0029
KPFL0030
KPFLOO31
KPFL0040
KPFL0044
KPFL0045
KPFL0046
KPFLO111
KPFLO112
KPFLO117-L
KPFLO117-R
KPFLO118-L
KPFLO118-R
KPFL0122
KPFL0124
KPFL0130
KPFL0133
KPFS0002
KPFS0005-L
KPFS0005-R
KPFS0007
KPFS0011-L
KPFS0011-R

KPFS0012

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

912 Muffler, S-12, S-18

S-12, S-18, Forward Lower Manifold, LH

S-12, S-18, AFT Lower Manifold, RH
S-12, S-18, AFT Lower Manifold
S-12, S-18, AFT Upper Manifold
S-12, S-18, Forward Upper Manifold
S-12, S-18 AFT Lower Manifold, LH
Flap Fillet-Outer Wrap

Flap Fillet-Rib

Flap Spar Assembly
Flap/Aileron-Tension Strip

Flap Trip Release Tube

Flap Lever/Handle

Flap Trip Release Tube

Flap Lever Side Plate

Flap Lever

Flap Trim Release Tube

Root Rib Flap

Root Rib Flap

Flap Skin

Flap Skin

Flap Tension Strip

Flap Lever Side Plate

Flap Release Tube

Spacer - Flap Guide

Outer Tank Support

Fuel Tank, LH

Fuel Tank, RH

Wing Tank-Mount Bracket, Anodized
Wing Tank-AFT Mount Bracket, LH
Wing Tank-AFT Mount Bracket, RH

Plastic Retainer

412.50

127.31

127.30

67.16

80.39

80.40

88.54

25.74

7.42

63.30

5.10

6.40

28.80

7.78

19.80

30.00

14.90

9.60

9.60

150.00

150.00

5.05

28.60

13.20

13.20

11.00

175.00

175.00

2.09

7.15

7.15

2.71

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 31 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPFS0016
KPFS0017
KPFS0018
KPFS0019
KPFS0020
KPFS0021
KPFS0043
KPFS0044
KPFS0045
KPFS0053-1
KPFS0053-2
KPFS0064
KPFU0010
KPFU0026
KPFUO0033
KPFUO0034
KPFUO0035
KPFU0038
KPFUO0039-L
KPFUO0039-R
KPFU0040
KPFUO0041
KPFU0042
KPFU0043
KPFUO0044
KPFU0045
KPFU0046-LH
KPFUO0046-RH
KPFUO0047-LH
KPFUO0047-RH
KPFUO0048-LH

KPFUO0048-RH

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Tank Drain Fitting

Tank Withdrawal Fitting, Anodized
Header Tank Withdrawal Fitting
Outer Tank Support

Vent Tube - Fuel System
Tank Withdrawal Fitting
Quter Tank Support

Quter Tank Support

Outer Tank Support

Cork Padding 1/16

Cork Padding 1/8

Vent Tube

Floorboard Support Channel
Tailcone Cable Attachment/Mount Bracket
Mini-Pod Side Tube

Mini-Pod Top Tube

Tail Boom Bracket

Center Cover Forward Mount
Center Cover AFT Mount, LH
Center Cover AFT Mount, RH
Center Cover Bottom Mount
Center Cover Forward Wrap
Center Cover AFT Wrap

Keel S-12

Forward Strut

AFT Strut

Forward Cabane, LH
Forward Cabane, RH

Middle Cabane, LH

Middle Cabane, RH

AFT Cabane, LH

AFT Cabane, RH

0.73

3.20

16.42

15.68

11.00

8.60

13.75

12.10

17.26

20.00

25.00

7.70

9.63

3.17

6.60

15.00

126.00

13.20

13.50

13.50

15.00

27.50

27.50

132.00

44.00

40.70

29.20

29.20

42.50

42.50

33.00

33.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 32 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPFU0049
KPFU0053
KPFU0058
KPFU0060-LH
KPFUO0060-RH
KPFU0062-LH
KPFU0062-RH
KPFU0063
KPFU0070
KPFU0074
KPFU0086
KPFU0088-L
KPFUO0088-R
KPFU0103
KPFU0103(T)
KPFU0104(C)
KPFUO0104(T)
KPFU0105(C)
KPFUO0105(T)

KPFUO0107

KPFUO0107 (white)

KPFUO0110

KPFUO0114

KPFUO117

KPFUO0118

KPFU0119

KPFU0120

KPFUO0121

KPFUO0122-L

KPFUO0122-R

KPFUO0123-L

KPFUO0123-R

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Tail Boom-Brace Tube

Mini-Pod Frame Support
Floorboard

Top Channel, LH

Top Channel, RH

Top Channel, LH

Top Channel, RH

#1 Belly Pan

Keel Template

Tailcone Upper Gusset
Windshield Top Former Support
#1 Bulkhead Splice - Lower Left
#1 Bulkhead Splice - Lower Right
Windshield (Clear)

Windshield (Tinted)

AFT Window (Clear)

AFT Window (Tinted)

Door - Lexan (Clear)

Door - Lexan (Tinted)

Nose Cone Top

Nose Cone Top (white)

Splice Tube

Center Cover - FWD Enclosure
Vertical Fence - Rib/Horizontal Fence - AFT Rib
Vertical Fence - Middle Rib
Horizontal Fence-FWD Rib, Vertical Fence-Lower Rib
Vertical Fence - Top Rib
Horizontal Fence - FWD Rib
Horizontal Fence - LH (912)
Horizontal Fence - RH (912)
Vertical Fence - LH (912)

Vertical Fence - RH (912)

33.00

8.80

27.50

11.00

11.00

11.00

11.00

55.00

8.20

11.00

6.60

13.20

13.20

175.00

175.00

27.50

31.90

39.50

49.50

225.00

125.00

7.50

11.83

5.90

5.90

6.40

6.40

6.40

28.50

28.50

16.70

16.70

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 33 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPFUO0124
KPFU0125
KPFUO0126
KPFU0127
KPFUO0128
KPFU0129
KPFUO0130
KPFUO171-L
KPFUO171-R
KPFUO0175
KPFU0183
KPFU0190
KPFUO0191
KPFU0200
KPFU0218
KPFU0219
KPFU0225
KPFU0237-L
KPFU0237-R
KPFU0278
KPFU0279
KPFU0290
KPFU0297
KPFUO0306
KPFUO0315
KPFU0316
KPFU0329
KPFUO0330
KPFUO0338
KPFUO0343
KPFUO0365

KPFUO0380

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Cabane Fairing

AFT Strut Fairing

Rivet Strip - Cabane Fairing
Rivet Strip - AFT Strut Fairing
Plastic Rib - Cabane Fairing Top

Plastic Rib - AFT Strut Fairing

Plastic Rib - Cabane Fairing Bottom

Tailcone Side-Channel AFT - LH
Tailcone Side-Channel AFT - RH
AFT Bottom Cross Tube
Floorboard Wear Plate

Upper Header Tank Mount
Lower Header Tank Mount
Bottom Cross Tube Sleeve
Baggage Deck, Right

Bushing Wing Carry Thru
Canopy Attach Bracket

Middle Cabane, LH

Middle Cabane, RH
Windshield (Tinted or Clear)
Bottom Gusset Tail Channel
S-17 Tailboom Extension

90 Elbow Fitting

AFT Belly Pan Former
Tailboom Extension

Tail Boom

Elevator Push Pull Tube Guide
Elevator Push Pull Tube Guide
90 Degree Elbow Fitting
Radiator FWD Mount
Radiator, Cowling Side

Floor Board Attach Angle

20.60

27.30

17.80

16.20

5.40

5.40

5.40

9.00

9.00

8.25

27.25

15.35

12.38

10.00

15.40

15.40

6.40

38.34

38.34

175.00

14.30

240.00

6.40

15.40

314.60

660.00

11.00

11.00

17.93

15.40

15.40

11.51

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 34 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPFU0381
KPFU0431
KPFU0449
KPFU0460
KPFU0476
KPFU0544-L
KPFUO0544-R
KPFUO0556
KPFU0570
KPFU0571
KPFUO0574
KPFU0612
KPFU0634-L
KPFU0634-R
KPFU0643
KPFW0014
KPHS0010
KPHS0012
KPHS0013
KPHS0014-LH
KPHS0028
KPHS0037
KPHS0038
KPHS0041
KPHS0044
KPHS0050
KPHS0051
KPHS0061
KPHS0063
KPHS0067-7
KPHS0079

KPHWO0002

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Wear Plate(S-6)

Gusset - Side Skin

Gusset

Cabin Side Wall

Spacer - Foot Step
Instrument Panel Frame - LH
Instrument Panel Frame - RH
Wear Plates

Gusset - Stiffener Attach
Gusset - Stiffener Attach
Forward Longeron

Baggage Closeout

Channel - LH

Channel - RH

Fwd Fuselage Side Skin

Firewall Stainless Steel

Horizontal Stabilizer-Adjust Bracket
Horizontal Stabilizer-Leading Edge

Horizontal Stabilizer Trailing Edge

Horizontal Stabilizer Spreader Tube, LH
Horizontal Stabilizer - Inboard Rib

Outer Compression Rib - Horizontal Stabilizer

Inner Compression Rib - Horizontal Stabilizer

Attach Tang

Horizontal Spar - Bar
Horizontal Stabilator Rib
Horizontal Stabilator Rib
Stabilator Plate - Top
Stablilator Skin - FWD
Stabilator Jig

Stabilator Rib - #1

Tail Rod - Lower AFT Rod

18.60

19.00

5.54

101.87

6.40

24.50

24.50

5.87

6.57

9.39

60.25

130.36

10.92

10.92

56.86

82.50

12.65

22.00

20.10

16.50

8.00

22.00

22.00

2.10

11.80

13.00

10.30

21.00

28.84

6.40

12.60

34.90

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 35 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPHWO0003
KPHWO0004
KPINOOO1
KPIN0O002
KPINOOO3
KPINO0O4
KPINOOO5
KPINOOO6
KPINOOO7
KPINOOO8
KPINOOO9
KPIN0OO10
KPINOO11
KPINO012
KPINOO13
KPINOO14
KPINOO16-L
KPIN0O16-R
KPINOO17
KPINOO18-L
KPINO018-R
KPINOO19
KPIN0020
KPINOO21-L
KPINO021-R
KPIN0O22-L
KPIN0022-R
KPIN0023
KPINO024
KPIN0025
KPIN0026

KPINOO37

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Tail Rod - Lower FWD Rod

Tail Rod - Top Rod

Interior Panel, Back Panel

Interior Baggage Compartment
Interior Panel Flap Teleflex Cover
Interior Panel Baggage Compartment
Interior Panel Seat Side, LH (Optional)
Interior Panel Seat Center

Interior Panel Seat Side, RH (Optional)
Interior Panel Kick Panel, LH

Interior Panel Kick Panel, RH

Interior Panel Control Stick

Interior Panel Inspection Panel Cover
Interior Panel Boot Retainer

Control Stick Boot

Interior Panel Torque Tube Inspection Cover
AFT Capture Strip, L

AFT Capture Strip, R

Kick Panel Retainer

FWD Capture Strip, L

FWD Capture Strip, R

Interior-Kick Panel Firewall Retainer
Seat Belt Tang Extension

Interior - FWD Capture Strip, L
Interior - FWD Capture Strip, R

AFT Capture Strip, L

AFT Capture Strip, R

Interior Panel Map (Log) Pocket
Interior Panel Seat Side, LH Open
Interior Panel Seat Side, RH Open
Capture Strip Retainer

Station 3 Close Out

34.90

34.90

165.00

119.10

35.80

60.50

22.00

22.00

22.00

33.00

33.00

137.50

31.60

8.40

11.00

9.50

11.00

11.00

7.70

12.80

12.80

9.10

6.30

14.50

14.50

11.80

11.80

9.50

22.00

22.00

7.20

214.50

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 36 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPIN0048 Saddle Bag 110.00 ea
KPINO049 Intercom Bag 38.50 ea
KPINOO54 Dual Control Stick Cover 176.00 ea
KPINOO58 Fabric - Rudder Cable Guard * 27.50 ea
KPINOO59 Velcro Map Pouch S-7 45.00 ea
KPINOO60-L Aft Panel - LH 15.00
KPINO060-R Aft Panel - RH 15.00
KPINO062 Control Stick Panel 125.00
KPINO063-L Molded Side Panel - MID - LH 125.00
KPINO063-R Molded Side Panel - MID - RH 125.00
KPINOO064-L Molded Side Panel - FWD - LH 125.00
KPINO064-R Molded Side Panel - FWD - RH 125.00
KPINO065 Side Panel Insert 15.00
KPINOO66 Document pouch S-7 20.00 ea
KPIN0069 Cloth (matches seats) - S-19 40.00
KPINOO70 Pocket Retainer Strip 15.00
KPINOO71 Certification Pocket - Clear 5.00
KPINOO72 Aircraft Logbook Pocket - Nylon 3.00
KPINOO73 Rudder Cables Cover 125.00
KPINO074 Control Stick Cover 10.00
KPINOO75-L Flap Cover - LH 10.00
KPINOO75-R Flap Cover - RH 10.00
KPINOO076 Dash Cover Fabric 40.00
KPINOO77 Canopy Vent Foam 5.00
KPINOO78 Screen 3.00
KPINOO79 Dash Foam 10.00
KPINO08O Control Stick Cover Bezel 3.00
KPIP0011 Instrument Panel, 912 (W/Trim) 104.50 ea
KPIP0012 Instrument Panel 503/582 (W/Trim) 104.50 ea
KPIP0013 Instrument Panel, 503/582 - B 104.50 ea
KPIP0014 Instrument Panel Housing 82.50 ea
KPIP0019 Map Box Top Angle 6.99 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 37 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPIP0020 Map Box Top 15.40 ea
KPIP0021 Map Box FWD Close Out 12.05 ea
KPIP0022 Map Box Side Angles 8.01 ea
KPIP0023 Map Box 19.69 ea
KPIP0024 Map Box Door 11.12 ea
KPIP0025-L Map Box FWD Attach Bracket - L 6.89 ea
KPIP0025-R Map Box FWD Attach Bracket - R 6.89 ea
KPI1P0026 Instrument Panel-Blank 55.00 ea
KPIP0027 Instrument Panel - 912 (W/O Trim) 104.50 ea
KPIP0029 Beveled Washer, Anodized 7.30 ea
KPIP0030 Instrument Panel 33.55 ea
KPIP0036 Instrument Panel - Optional Cut 137.50 ea
KPI1P0042 Instrument Panel - Standard Cut 42.90 ea
KPIP0043 Instrument Panel - Optional (blank) 26.46 ea
KPIP0050 S-18 Optional AFT Panel - AFT Panel 28.60 ea
KPIP0O051-L S-18 Optional AFT Panel - Side Plate - LH 17.88 ea
KPIP0051-R S-18 Optional AFT Panel - Side Plate - RH 17.88 ea
KPIP0052 S-18 Optional AFT Panel - Top Cover 15.37 ea
KPIP0053 S-18 Optional AFT Panel - Fwd Cover 8.22 ea
KPIP0054 S-18 Instrument Panel Standard 582 22.88 ea
KPIP0055 S-18 Instrument Panel-582 Std. 71.50 ea
KPIP0058 S-18 Instrument Panel Side Plate, 582 31.50 ea
KPIP0059 S-18 Instrument Panel Top Cover, 582 29.50 ea
KPIP0060 S-18 Instrument Panel Bottom Cover, 582 28.95 ea
KPIP0061 S-18 Instrument Panel Forward Cover, 582 30.25 ea
KPIP0063 S-18 Instrument Panel Mount Angle, 582 8.25 ea
KPIP0070 Aft Panel-Optional Blank 32.16 ea
KPIP0O073 S-6ES Lower Instrument Panel 20.60 ea
KPIP0094 S-19 Instrument Panel - Standard Blank 30.00 ea
KPIP0095 Instrument Sub-Panel 32.20 ea
KPIP0096 Instrument Panel Support 49.30 ea
KPIP0097 Instrument Sub-Panel 13.50 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 38 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPIP0098

KPIP0100

KPIP0107

KPJS0001

KPJS0009

KPJS0011

KPJS0012

KPJS0016

KPLS0002

KPLS0003

KPLS0004

KPLS0005

KPLS0007

KPLS0008

KPLS0009

KPLS0010

KPLS0012

KPLS0013-L

KPLS0013-R

KPLS0014

KPLS0015

KPLS0044

KPLS0045

KPMGO0045

KPMGO0055-LH

KPMGO0055-RH

KPMGO0058

KPMGO0061

KPMGO0064

KPMGO0065

KPMGO0066

KPMGO0068

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Fuel Selector Sub-Panel
Splice - Panel Frame
Instrument Panel Close Out
Jury Strut - AFT Vertical
AFT Jury Srut

AFT Jury Strut (STD & 116 Wing)

Jury Strut Connection Tube (STD & 116 Wing)

Jury Strut Connect Tube - Sport
Lift Strut Connector

Chord Template - Lift Strut, Large
Chord Template - Lift Strut, Small
Lift Strut, 109 5/8"

FWD Lift Strut

AFT Lift Strut

AFT Lift Strut

FWD Lift Strut

Upper Strut Fitting - FWD

Lower Strut Fitting - FWD - LH
Lower Strut Fitting - FWD - RH
FWD Lift Strut

AFT Lift Strut

AFT Lift Strut

FWD Lift Strut

PVC Insert - Outer

Gear Leg Fairing, LH

Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Gear Leg Socket/Main Gear Axle Socket
Gear Leg Bushing

Gear Leg

Gear Leg (Trike)

Gear Leg (Taildragger)

Gear Leg Socket

11.00 ea

8.40 ea

9.20 ea

12.70 ea

40.25 ea

25.70 ea

48.40 ea

62.92 ea

24.34 ea

3.60 ea

4.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

6.40 ea

60.00 ea

60.00 ea

54.73 ea

7.50 ea

196.90 ea

196.90 ea

196.90 ea

4250 ea

Page 39 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPMGO0069-L/R

KPMGO0071-LH

KPMGO0071-RH

KPMGO0079

KPMGO0082-L

KPMGO0082-R

KPMGO0090-LH

KPMGO0090-R/L

KPMGO0090-RH

KPMGO0091

KPMGO0092

KPMGO0099

KPMGO0102

KPMGO0103

KPMGO0104

KPMGO0105

KPMGO0111-L/R

KPMGO0112

KPMGO0115-L

KPMGO0115-R

KPMGO0125-L

KPMGO0125-R

KPMGO0126

KPMGO0127-L

KPMGO0127-R

KPMGO0139-L

KPMGO0139-R

KPMGO0147-L

KPMGO0147-R

KPMGO0152-L

KPMGO0152-R

KPMGO0154-L

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Gear Leg Fairing, Taildragger - LH & RH
Gear Leg Fairing, LH

Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Gear Leg Socket

Gear Leg Fairing - Left

Gear Leg Fairing - Right

Gear Leg Fairing, LH

Gear Leg Fairing

Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Gear Leg Fairing Rib

Gear Leg Fairing Rib Top

Axle Socket

Support Angle, Inner

Wheel Pant Axle Extender 5" WH
Wheel Pant Axle Extender 6" WH
Main Wheel Pant, 6" Hydraulic
Gear Leg Fairing - Taildragger
Gear Leg Fairing, Trike

Gear Leg Fairing, Taildragger Only - Left

Gear Leg Fairing, Taildragger Only - Right

Gear Leg Fairing, LH

Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Fairing Rib - Main Gear

Main Gear Fairing Lower Bracket - LH
Main Gear Fairing Lower Bracket - RH
Gear Leg Fairing, Left

Gear Leg Fairing, Right

Gear Leg Fairing - LH (Taildragger)
Gear Leg Fairing - RH (Taildragger)
Gear Leg Fairing - LH (Trike)

Gear Leg Fairing - RH (Trike)

Gear Leg Fairing - L

60.00

60.00

60.00

49.50

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

4.31

4.73

49.50

20.35

16.50

16.50

215.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

5.60

5.45

5.45

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

60.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 40 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPMGO0154-R
KPMGO0162
KPMGO0170-LH
KPMGO0170-RH
KPMGO0171
KPMGO0176-L
KPMGO0176-R
KPMGO0185-L
KPMGO0185-R
KPMGO0194-L
KPMGO0194-R
KPMGO0197
KPNGO0001
KPNGO0002
KPNGO0017
KPNG0020
KPNG0027
KPNGO0035
KPNGO0036
KPNGO0038
KPNGO0039
KPNGO0071
KPNGO0073
KPNG0074
KPNGO0075
KPNGO0076
KPNGO0087
KPNGO0088
KPNGO0089
KPNG0090
KPPWO0010

KPPWO0015

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Gear Leg Fairing - R

Wheel Pant Mount Plate
Gear Leg Fairing, LH

Gear Leg Fairing, RH

Wheel Axle Extender - 6"
Gear Attach Angle - LH

Gear Attach Angle - RH
Angle - Gear Block Attach
Angle - Gear Block Attach
Gear Leg Fairing - LH (Trike)
Gear Leg Fairing - RH (Trike)
Gear Leg

Fork

Nose Gear Axle

Steer Rod, 2 7/8", LH

Steer Horn

Stop Ring

Steer Horn

Nose Gear Axle

Nose Gear Axle - Tundra
Nose Gear - Steer Rod
Steer Cam

Fork

Nose Gear Axle

Nose Gear Strut

Nose Gear Strut

Nose Gear Collar

Nose Gear Axle Attach - Upper
Nose Gear Axle Attach - Lower
Nose Gear

Radiator Scoop

Radiator Scoop Bottom

60.00 ea

8.94 ea

60.00 ea

60.00 ea

15.70 ea

23.06 ea

23.06 ea

25.00 ea

25.00 ea

60.00 ea

60.00 ea

252.60 ea

185.00 ea

17.50 ea

7.43 ea

44.00 ea

10.16 ea

101.31 ea

12.80 ea

19.50 ea

29.40 ea

39.60 ea

175.00 ea

22.00 ea

141.90 ea

110.00 ea

21.70 ea

17.30 ea

17.50 ea

300.00 ea

60.50 ea

38.50 ea

Page 41 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPPWO0021

KPPWO0025

KPPWO0033

KPPWO0038

KPPWO0040-LH

KPPWO0040-RH

KPPWO0042

KPPWO0050

KPPWO0051

KPPWO0055

KPPWO0056

KPPWO0063

KPPWO0064

KPPWO0071

KPPWO0072

KPPWO0073

KPPWO0076

KPPWO0078

KPPWO0175

KPPWO0176

KPPWO0177

KPPWO0180

KPPWO0183

KPPWO0189

KPPWO0191

KPPWO0192

KPPWO0216

KPPWO0220

KPPW0223

KPPWO0225

KPPWO0226

KPPW0228

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Qil Tank (12)/ Header Tank (9/10)
Radiator Drain Closure

1 1/4" Radiator Hose

Flange Bushing - 912

Engine Mount Angle, LH

Engine Mount Angle, RH

Spinner Backing Plate, 12" - 912
Qil Tank Aluminum Angle, FWD
QOil Tank Aluminum Angle - AFT
Oil Tank Attach Bushing - AFT
Oil Tank Attach Bushing - FWD
Upper Mount Plate - Engine
Lower Mount Plate - Engine
Upper Bracket Mount - Oil Cooler
Lower Bracket Mount - Oil Cooler
Threaded Bushing - Oil Cooler
Mixer Plate, Anodized

Engine Mount

Oil Cooler Mount

Bent Oil Cooler Mount

Oil Cooler Mount, FWD

Threaded Bushing - Oil Cooler

Crush Plate (1/4" for use with Sensanich Prop)

Cooling Tube-Union

Oil Cooler Mount Bracket
Threaded Bushing - Oil Cooler
Mount Bracket - Ignition

Drip Tray

Oil Cooler Mount

Qil Tank Mount Angle

Upper Oil Tank Mount Bracket

Lower Oil Tank Bracket

32.00

5.78

2.15

7.82

49.50

49.50

137.50

11.05

9.51

13.09

12.95

31.90

33.80

13.20

18.60

7.81

5.50

450.00

35.00

6.90

9.60

7.80

15.00

10.42

11.83

7.70

6.88

96.59

11.39

7.15

16.89

14.31

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 42 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPPWO0229 Radiator Support Tube 30.05 ea
KPPWO0232 13" Spinner Dome 104.50 ea
KPPWO0233 13" Spinner Backing Plate - Blank 143.00 ea
KPPWO0241-L QOil Cooler Mount Bracket, LH 18.50 ea
KPPWO0241-R Oil Cooler Mount Bracket, RH 18.50 ea
KPPWO0252 Choke Pivot Arm 8.00 ea
KPPWO0253 Spinner Backing Plate 198.73 ea
KPPWO0254 Silicone Sht. (.093) 23.10 ea
KPPWO0258 Oil Cooler Mount 60.00 ea
KPPWO0259 Oil Cooler Mount - Outer 6.62 ea
KPPWO0260 QOil Cooler Mount-FWD 10.60 ea
KPPWO0261 Oil Bottle Mount 12.73 ea
KPPWO0263 Heat Exchanger 40.00 ea
KPPWO0264 Airbox Support Bracket 10.00 ea
KPPW0271 Oil Cooler Mount Bracket 15.00 ea
KPPWO0272 Qil Cooler Mount - Upper 28.00 ea
KPPWO0274 Engine Mount 572.32 ea
KPPWO0276 Oil Cooler Mount - Lower 25.00 ea
KPPWO0280 Threaded Bushing - Oil Cooler 8.00 ea
KPPWO0281 Intake Splice Tube 5.00 ea
KPRDO0001 Rudder Stop 4.29 ea
KPRDO0011 Rudder Trailing Edge 50.70 ea
KPRDO0012 Rudder Spar 39.20 ea
KPRDO0037 Rudder Horn 13.20 ea
KPRDO0038 Rudder Rib #1A 13.20 ea
KPRDO0048-L Tailwheel Steerhorn - LH 16.50 ea
KPRDO0048-R Tailwheel Steerhorn - RH 16.50 ea
KPRDO0056 Rudder Pedals-AFT 34.10 ea
KPRDO0063 Rudder Spar Reinforcement 7.32 ea
KPRDO0071 Rudder Torque Tube 79.85 ea
KPRDO0072 Rudder Trailing Edge 45.08 ea
KPRDO0084-L Pulley Attach Bracket-L/R 5.80 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 43 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPRDO0084-R
KPRDO0087
K-PS
KPST0001
KPST0002
KPST0003
KPST0004
KPST0006
KPST0007
KPST0008
KPST0009
KPSTO0017
KPST0024
KPST0028
KPST0088
KPST0107
KPST0109
KPSY0006
KPSY0012
KPSY0014
KPSY0015
KPSY0016
KPSY0017
KPSY0029
KPSY0030
KPSY0049
KPSY0050
KPSY0051
KPSY0066
KPTG0024
KPTG0029

KPTG0033

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Pulley Attach Bracket-L/R
Rudder Cable

Plastic Strip

Seat Bottom Frame
Seat Tensioning Rib
Seat Tensioning Bracket
Seat Attach Channel
Seat Side Frame

Seat Bottom Cover
Seat Back

PVC Insert

Seat Support Flute Tube
Seat Gusset

Seat Corner Brace
Seat Capture Block
Seat Back Plate
Headrest Cover
Flapper Arm

Heater Wrap

Heater Lexan Ring

1 1/2" Tube Strap
Angle Bracket

Muffler Wrap Stand Off
Air Diverter

Inlet Manifold

Heater Wrap AFT
Heater Wrap FWD
Shim - Heater Wrap
Throttle Cable Clip

Tail Spring

Tail Cable

Tail Spring

5.80

45.00

4.40

43.98

8.80

69.00

14.30

25.70

50.00

42.90

2.20

14.85

6.40

11.70

6.40

11.12

37.50

24.20

18.00

3.60

5.20

11.30

5.50

450.00

26.40

51.61

43.69

4.75

12.40

76.62

20.00

58.71

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 44 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPTGO0034

KPTR0002

KPTRO004

KPTR0005

KPTRO008

KPTRO009

KPTRO011

KPTR0012

KPTR0013

KPTRO0014

KPTR0015

KPTR0018

KPTR0024-L

KPTR0024-R

KPTR0025

KPTRO034-L

KPTRO034-R

KPTR0040

KPTR0042

KPTRO0043

KPTRO0044

KPTRO0045

KPTRO046-L

KPTRO046-R

KPTRO047-L

KPTRO0047-L

KPVS0002

KPVS0003

KPVS0004

KPVS0007

KPVS0034

KPVS0035

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

3/4" Spacer Block - Tailwheel
Trim Tab End Rib

Attach Angle - Trim Wheel
Cable Housing Stop Bracket
Trim Tab Horn

Trim Tab

Trim Tab Center Rib

Trim Tab End Rib

Trim Tab, Inboard

Trim Tab, Outboard

Trim Tab Center Rib Doubler
Hinge Lock

Trim Tab Horn - LH

Trim Tab Horn - RH

Attach Angle - Trim Wheel

Trim Tab Rib-LH

Trim Tab Rib-RH

Spacer Plate

Trim Slider Block

Trim Knob

Trim Grip Block

Trim Slide Plate

Trim Tab Horn - LH

Trim Tab Horn - RH

Angle - Trim Torque Tube Attach - LH
Angle - Trim Torque Tube Attach - RH
Vertical Stabilizer Spreader Tube
Vertical Stabilizer Leading Edge
Vertical Stabilizer Spar

Vertical Stabilizer Bottom Rib
Vertical Stabilizer Leading Edge

Vertical Stabilizer - Top Rib

31.20

5.35

9.90

5.40

6.40

21.90

16.50

11.00

38.50

38.50

11.00

11.00

16.50

16.50

8.97

6.65

6.65

4.65

20.00

28.94

6.00

5.64

5.00

5.00

16.00

16.00

23.62

41.54

33.69

19.80

42.17

10.97

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 45 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPVS0036
KPVS0037
KPVS0045
KPVS0046
KPVS0047
KPVS0048
KPVS0049
KPVS0050
KPVS0051
KPVS0071
KPVS0072
KPVS0073
KPVS0074
KPVS0075
KPVS0083
KPVS0084
KPWI0007
KPWI0012-L
KPWI0012-R
KPWI0014
KPWI0015
KPWI0023
KPWI0024
KPWI0025
KPWI0026
KPWI0027
KPWI0028
KPWI0029
KPWI0030
KPWI0032
KPWI0033

KPWI0034

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Vertical Stabilizer - Middle Rib
Vertical Stabilizer - Lower Rib
AFT Gusset, Vertical Stabilizer
FWD Gusset, Vertical Stabilizer
Vertical Stabilizer Spreader Tube
Vertical Stablizer Stringer
Vertical Stabilizer Spar

Vertical Stab. L.E.

Compression Rib - Vertical Stabilizer

Vertical Fin Tip

Vertical Stabilizer Rib #2
Vertical Stabilizer Rib #4
Vertical Stabilizer Side Skin
Vertical Stabilizer Forward Skin
Vertical Stabilizer - Upper Rib
Vertical Stabilizer - Lower Rib
Standard Wing Rib, Top
Bottom Wing Root Seal, LH
Bottom Wing Root Seal, RH
Reinforcement Strap, 2 1/4" x .050
Reinforcement Strap, 1 5/8" x .050
Top Rib #11

Bottom Rib #11

Top Rib #10

Bottom Rib #10

Top Rib #9

Bottom Rib #9

Top Rib #8

Bottom Rib #8

Bottom Rib #7

Top Rib #6

Bottom Rib #6

15.92

19.56

5.61

8.19

16.23

46.76

18.70

27.50

13.15

20.89

13.00

16.10

59.53

41.83

8.24

9.63

13.13

16.82

16.82

2.82

2.67

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 46 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPWI0035 Top Rib #5 8.00 ea
KPWI0036 Bottom Rib #5 8.00 ea
KPWI0037 Top Rib #4 8.00 ea
KPWI0038 Bottom Rib #4 8.00 ea
KPWI0039 Top Rib #3 8.00 ea
KPWI0040 Bottom Rib #3 8.00 ea
KPWI0041 Top Rib #2 8.00 ea
KPWI0042 Bottom Rib #2 8.00 ea
KPWI0043 Top Rib #1 8.00 ea
KPWI0044 Bottom Rib #1 8.00 ea
KPWI0056 Forward Lift Strut, 113.88" (STD Only) 105.00 ea
KPWI0057 AFT Lift Strut, 117" (STD Only) 95.00 ea
KPWI0058 Forward Lift Strut, 91.63" (116 Only) 90.00 ea
KPWI0059 AFT Lift Strut, 93.25" (116 Only) 85.00 ea
KPWI0062 FWD Lift Struts, 104 5/8" 81.18 ea
KPWI0064 Forward Lift Strut 66.00 ea
KPWI0065 AFT Lift Strut 66.00 ea
KPWI0068 AFT Lift Strut 66.00 ea
KPWI0070 FWD Lift Strut, 101 1/2 82.50 ea
KPWI0071 AFT Lift Strut, 105" 82.50 ea
KPWI0072 FWD Lift Struts 82.50 ea
KPWI0073 AFT Lift Struts 82.50 ea
KPWI0074 FWD Lift Struts, 97 7/8" 82.50 ea
KPWI0075 AFT Lift Strut, 101 1/2" 82.50 ea
KPWI0076 AFT Lift Struts, 109 1/4" 82.50 ea
KPWI0093 Wing - Top Rib 7.70 ea
KPWI0094 Wing - Bottom Rib 12.90 ea
KPWI0095 Outboard Rib - Top Tube 12.90 ea
KPWI0096-LH Outboard Rib - Web Plate, LH 19.20 ea
KPWI0096-RH Outboard Rib - Web Plate, RH 19.20 ea
KPWI0097 Wing - Bottom Tip Rib 9.60 ea
KPWI0098 Wing - Top Tip Rib 11.50 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 47 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWI0117
KPWI0118
KPWI0134-L
KPWI0134-R
KPWI0139
KPWI0140
KPWI0143
KPWI0144
KPWI0145
KPWI0167
KPWI0168
KPWI0169-L
KPWI0169-R
KPWI0170
KPWI0183
KPWI0190-L
KPWI0190-R
KPWI0191-R/L
KPWI0192-R/L
KPWI0193-L
KPWI0193-R
KPWI0194
KPWI0195
KPWI0200-L
KPWI0200-R
KPWI10203
KPWI10204-L
KPWI0204-R
KPWI0205
KPWI0206
KPWI0207

KPWI0209

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Quter Compression Tube
Outboard Rib-Web Cap
Trailing Edge Spar - LH
Trailing Edge Spar - RH
Trailing Edge Spar

Trailing Edge Spar Tip
FWD Lift Strut

AFT Lift Strut

Outboard Rib-Bottom Tube
Fuel Filler - Recess Ring
Fuel Filler - Capture Ring
L-Bracket

L-Bracket

L-Bracket FWD

Lower Rib - Root Rib 116
L-Bracket 116

L-Bracket 116

FWD Channel - Root Rib
FWD Channel - Root Rib
Leading Edge Spar - LH
Leading Edge Spar - RH
Trailing Edge Spar

Upper Rib - Wing

Inboard Bellcrank Channel - Wing , LH
Inboard Bellcrank Channel - Wing , RH
Upper Root Skin - Wing LH
Lower Root Skin - Wing LH
Lower Root Skin - Wing RH
Tip Bow - Wing

Upper Root Skin Scupper - Wing
Root Skin Stiffener - Wing

1" Brace Tube - Bellcrank

18.70

5.75

56.00

56.00

132.00

49.50

77.00

60.50

11.00

9.25

9.25

15.08

15.03

7.15

6.40

7.25

7.25

6.40

6.21

150.00

150.00

144.00

33.00

10.04

10.04

52.32

49.76

49.76

56.40

9.25

6.03

9.26

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 48 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWI0210-L
KPWI0210-R
KPWI0211-L
KPWI0211-R
KPWI0214
KPWI0215
KPWI0216-L
KPWI0216-R
KPWI0218-L
KPWI0218-R
KPWI0219-L
KPWI0219-R
KPWI0220-L
KPWI0220-L
KPWI0220-R
KPWI0220-R
KPWI0222-L
KPWI0222-R
KPWI0224
KPWI0225
KPWI0226
KPWI0230-L
KPWI0230-R
KPWI0235-L
KPWI0235-R
KPWI0244(4/5)
KPWI0250
KPWI0252
KPWI0253
KPWI0255
KPWI0256-L

KPWI0256-R

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Forward Channel - Wing Rib - LH
Forward Channel - Wing Rib - RH
AFT Channel - Wing Rib - LH
AFT Channel - Wing Rib - RH

Rib Clip - Leading Edge, Anodized
Rib Clip - Trailing Edge, Anodized
Forward Channel - Root Rib - LH
Forward Channel - Root Rib - RH
AFT Channel - Root Rib - LH
AFT Channel - Root Rib - RH
Forward Root Rib Skin - Wing - LH
Forward Root Rib Skin - Wing - RH
AFT Root Rib Skin - Wing - LH
Aft Root Rib Skin

AFT Root Rib Skin - Wing - RH
Aft Root Rib Skin

AFT Channel - Wing Rib #2 - LH
AFT Channel - Wing Rib #2 - RH
Inner Jig - Wing Rib

QOuter Jig - Wing Rib

Flap Teleflex Exit

FWD Skin - Left

FWD Skin - Right

Upper Root Skin - LH

Upper Root Skin - RH

Outer Tank Support

Rib #1 - Tip Rib

Rib #3 - Tip Rib

Rib #4 - Tip Rib

Gusset, Anodized

Bottom Gap Seal, LH

Bottom Gap Seal, RH

6.53

6.53

7.43

7.43

2.92

2.81

5.18

5.18

6.15

6.15

17.75

17.75

12.29

12.29

12.29

12.29

15.00

15.00

55.50

95.61

7.43

530.50

530.50

13.92

13.92

12.52

6.00

6.51

6.85

2.37

22.00

22.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 49 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWI0261-L
KPWI0261-R
KPWI0264
KPWI0271
KPWI0272
KPWI0273
KPWI0275
KPWI0277
KPWI0278
KPWI0279-L
KPWI0279-R
KPWI10280-L
KPWI0280-R
KPWI0283-L
KPWI0283-R
KPWI10284-L
KPWI0284-R
KPWI10297
KPWI10298
KPWI0302
KPWI0303
KPWI0306-L
KPWI0306-R
KPWI0307
KPWI0309-L
KPWI0309-R
KPWI0311-L
KPWI0311-R
KPWI0314
KPWI0315
KPWI0316

KPWI0317

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Sight Gauge Decal - LH

Sight Gauge Decal - RH

Leading Edge Doubler

Swing Wing Swivel Block

Shim

QOuter Bearing Plate

Swing Wing U-Bracket, Lower
Inner Jig - Wing Rib

Outer Jig - Wing Rib

FWD Channel - STD Wing Rib - LH
FWD Channel - STD Wing Rib - RH
AFT Channel - STD Wing Rib - LH
AFT Channel - STD Wing Rib - RH
Rib Stiffener, AFT - LH

Rib Stiffener, AFT - RH

Rib Stiffener, FWD - LH

Rib Stiffener, FWD - RH

FWD Root Rib Skin - Wing - LH
Wing Incidence Jig

Top Rib

Bottom Rib

116 Wing Leading Edge Wrap - Left
116 Wing Leading Edge Wrap - Right
Mount Panel - Scupper

116 Wing Leading Edge Spar, LH
116 Wing Leading Edge Spar, RH
116 Wing Top Wrap - Left

116 Wing Top Wrap - Right
Leading Edge Support Tube, Upper
Leading Edge Support Tube, Lower
Trailing Edge Support Tube, Upper

Trailing Edge Support Tube, Middle

3.20

3.20

6.87

10.25

3.30

4.95

23.66

13.75

15.40

7.79

7.79

6.00

6.00

3.54

3.54

3.83

3.83

20.12

6.16

12.78

12.54

180.00

180.00

13.20

165.00

165.00

15.40

15.40

47.30

37.36

24.46

26.27

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 50 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWI0318
KPWI0319
KPWI0320
KPWI0321-L
KPWI0321-R
KPWI0322
KPWI0323
KPWI0324-L
KPWI0324-R
KPWI0325
KPWI0328-L
KPWI0328-R
KPWI0329
KPWI0330
KPWI0331
KPWI0335
KPWI0341
KPWI0347
KPWI0348
KPWI0349
KPWI0350
KPWI0351
KPWI0352
KPWI0353
KPWI0355
KPWI0356
KPWI0357-L
KPWI0357-R
KPWI0358-L
KPWI0358-R
KPWI0359-L

KPWI0359-R

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Trailing Edge Support Tube, Lower
Pivot Tube

Tail Brace

Skylight Support, Left

Skylight Support, Right

Flap Support

Stainless Steel U Bracket

Rib Clip - Leading Edge, LH

Rib Clip - Leading Edge, RH
Standard Wing Leading Edge Wrap
Standard Wing Tip Wrap, LH
Standard Wing Tip Wrap, RH

Tip Rib - Lower

Trailing Edge Spar

Trailing Edge Doubler/Extension
Swing Wing Retro U-Bracket, Lower
Root Rib Skin - (6ES & 6XL only)
Root Skin Stiffener - Wing

Aileron Push Pull Tube Exit Ring
Aileron Push Pull Tube Exit
Standard Wing Root Wrap - Top
Standard Wing Root Wrap - Bottom
Outboard Rib Spacer

Compression Tube Doubler
Leading Edge Spar Root Doubler
Leading Edge patch

Wing - FWD Root Rib Skin - LH
Wing - FWD Root Rib Skin - RH
Root Rib Access Panel - Wing - LH
Root Rib Access Panel - Wing - RH
Leading Edge Tip Wrap - LH

Leading Edge Tip Wrap - RH

21.74

12.77

21.59

4.68

4.68

13.20

117.00

6.00

6.00

70.59

17.51

17.51

13.10

168.84

21.64

33.39

12.00

7.70

5.80

8.25

39.36

51.47

11.34

9.30

7.34

8.81

20.93

20.93

8.10

8.10

20.21

20.21

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 51 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWI0360-L
KPWI0360-R
KPWI0364
KPWI0365
KPWI0366
KPWI0374
KPWI0375
KPWI0376
KPWI0377
KPWI0378 - L
KPWIO378 - R
KPWI0379
KPWI0380
KPWI0381
KPWI0382
KPWI0386
KPWI0399
KPWI0400
KPWI0405
KPWI0408
KPWI0409
KPWI0410
KPWI0411
KPWI0412
KPWI0413
KPWI0414
KPWI0416
KPWI0417
KPWI0418
KPWI0419
KPWI0420

KPWI0454

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Lower Root Skin - Wing -LH
Lower Root Skin - Wing -RH
Upper Rib - Wing

Leading Edge Spar

Trailing Edge Spar

Drag Brace

Drag Brace

Compression Tube

Tip Bow - Wing

Wing Tip - L

Wing Tip - R

Drain Cover - Wing

Wing Tip Rib Assembly

Aft Closure - Wing Tip

Rib #5 Tip Rib

Wing Shipping Bracket

FWD Stiffener Plate-Root Rib (Sport Wing)

AFT Stiffener Plate-Root Rib (Sport Wing)

Root Rib Skin - Sport Wing
Root Compression Tube
QOuter Tank Support

Root Drag Brace

Flap Compression Tube
Middle Drag Brace

Outer Compression Tube
Outer Drag Brace

Trailing Edge Spar
Leading Edge Spar - Tip
Trailing Edge Spar - Tip
Leading Edge Spar - Doubler

Trailing Edge Spar - Doubler

Wing Top Rib (S6 STD Wing/S-14 -139 Wing)

54.30

54.30

19.49

203.09

150.20

36.77

38.69

27.68

50.34

108.35

108.35

5.25

110.00

5.07

5.49

13.20

19.47

9.75

14.99

21.59

12.05

29.60

22.80

29.55

20.88

29.78

151.70

21.51

12.27

12.69

8.15

18.60

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 52 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPWI0457 FWD Skin - TIP 13.20 ea
KPWI0458-L Closeout Skin - Tip - LH 20.20 ea
KPWI0458-R Closeout Skin - Tip - RH 20.20 ea
KPWI0460 Rib Attach Clip - AFT 3.67 ea
KPWI0461-L Nose Rib - LH 22.22 ea
KPWI0461-R Nose Rib - RH 22.22 ea
KPWI0462-L AFT Rib #1 - LH 23.18 ea
KPWI0462-R AFT Rib #1 - RH 23.18 ea
KPWI0464-L Rib Tip - LH 13.40 ea
KPWI0464-R Rib Tip - RH 13.40 ea
KPWI0466 Leading Edge Wrap 48.09 ea
KPWI0467 Rib Gusset 4.68 ea
KPWI0468 Wing Bay Angles 6.11 ea
KPWI0469 Root Skin 19.34 ea
KPWI0470 Tip Skin - Upper 13.44 ea
KPWI0471 Tip Skin - Lower 12.81 ea
KPWI0472 Navigation Light Mount 5.22 ea
KPWI0474 Aileron Push Pull Tube 45.66 ea
KPWI0478-L Wing Tip - Left 26.20 ea
KPWI0478-R Wing Tip - Right 26.20 ea
KPWI0479-L Wing Tip Closeout - Left 6.96 ea
KPWI0479-R Wing Tip Closeout - Right 6.96 ea
KPWI0481-L AFT Rib #3 - LH 2456 ea
KPWI0481-R AFT Rib #3 - RH 2456 ea
KPWI10482-L AFT Rib #4 - LH 23.18 ea
KPWI0482-R AFT Rib #4 - RH 23.18 ea
KPWI0483-L AFT Rib #5 - LH 23.90 ea
KPWI0483-R AFT Rib #5 - RH 23.90 ea
KPWI10484-L AFT Rib #6 - LH 23.85 ea
KPWI0484-R AFT Rib #6 - RH 23.85 ea
KPWI0485-L AFT Rib #7 - LH 23.81 ea
KPWI0485-R AFT Rib #7 - RH 23.81 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 53 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPWI0486-L AFT Rib #8 - LH 23.76 ea
KPWI0486-R AFT Rib #8 - RH 23.76 ea
KPWI0487-L AFT Rib#9 - LH 21.83 ea
KPWI0487-R AFT Rib #9 - RH 21.83 ea
KPWI10488-L AFT Rib #10 - LH 21.92 ea
KPWI0488-R AFT Rib #10 - RH 21.92 ea
KPWI0489-L AFT Rib #11 - LH 20.43 ea
KPWI0489-R AFT Rib #11 - RH 20.43 ea
KPWI0490 Rib Stringer - Short 6.89 ea
KPWI0491 Rib Stringer - Long 6.83 ea
KPWI0492-L AFT Rib #12 - LH 19.65 ea
KPWI0492-R AFT Rib #12 - RH 19.65 ea
KPWI0493-L AFT Rib #13 - LH 20.55 ea
KPWI0493-R AFT Rib #13 - RH 20.55 ea
KPWI0494 Gusset AFT Rib #3 3.87 ea
KPWI0495 Middle Rib 17.40 ea
KPWI10496 Outer Rib 20.03 ea
KPWI10498 Drain Cover-Wing 3.83 ea
KPWI10499-L Tip Skin Stiffener - LH 4.05 ea
KPWI0499-R Tip Skin Stiffener - RH 4.05 ea
KPWI0500 Rib Stringer Attach Reinforcement Angle 7.14 ea
KPWI0501 Root Skin, Upper 38.52 ea
KPWI0502 Root Skin, Lower 39.09 ea
KPWI0503 Root Skin Stiffener 5.90 ea
KPWI0504 Root Rib Closeout - Sport Wing 16.61 ea
KPWI0510 Nose Rib Adjustment Tool 450 ea
KPWI0521-L Rib #1 - LH 29.82 ea
KPWI0521-R Rib #1 - RH 29.82 ea
KPWI0522-L Rib #3 - LH 30.68 ea
KPWI0522-R Rib #3 - RH 30.68 ea
KPWI0523-L Rib #4 - LH 28.70 ea
KPWI0523-R Rib #4 - RH 28.70 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 54 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KPWI0524-L Rib #5 - LH 27.66 ea
KPWI0524-R Rib #5 - RH 27.66 ea
KPWI0525-L Wing Rib #6 (Sport Wing) 27.89 ea
KPWI0525-L Rib #6 - LH 27.89 ea
KPWI0525-R Rib #6 - RH 27.89 ea
KPWI0525-R Wing Rib #6 (Sport Wing) 27.89 ea
KPWI0526-L Rib #7 - LH 23.63 ea
KPWI0526-R Rib #7 - RH 23.63 ea
KPWI0527-L Rib #8 - LH 28.83 ea
KPWI0527-L Wing Rib #8 (Sport Wing) 28.83 ea
KPWI0527-R Wing Rib #8 (Sport Wing) 28.83 ea
KPWI0527-R Rib #8 - RH 28.83 ea
KPWI0528-L Rib #9 - LH 28.07 ea
KPWI0528-L Wing Rib #9 (Sport Wing) 28.07 ea
KPWI0528-R Rib #9 - RH 28.07 ea
KPWI0528-R Wing Rib #9 (Sport Wing) 28.07 ea
KPWI0529-L Wing Rib #10 (Sport Wing) 30.38 ea
KPWI0529-L Rib #10 - LH 30.38 ea
KPWI0529-R Rib #10 - RH 30.38 ea
KPWI0529-R Wing Rib #10 (Sport Wing) 30.38 ea
KPWI0530-L Rib #11 - LH 27.26 ea
KPWI0530-R Rib #11- RH 27.26 ea
KPWI0531-L Rib #12- LH 21.47 ea
KPWI0531-R Rib #12- RH 21.47 ea
KPWI0532-L Rib #13- LH 28.44 ea
KPWI0532-R Rib #13- RH 28.44 ea
KPWS0001 Lexan Windshield .090 225.00 ea
KPWS0002 Windshield Attach "Z" 8.75 ea
KPWS0003 Skylight (Clear) 175.00 ea
KPWS0004 Windshield Deck Attach "Z" 10.00 ea
KPWS0005 Windshield Deck Retainer Strip 9.35 ea
KPWS0013 Sky Light - Windshield (Clear) 175.00 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 55 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KPWS0015
KPWS0016
KPWS0017
KPWS0024
KPWS0025
KPWS0026
KPWS0027
KPWS0028
KPWS0029
KPWS0031
KPWS0032
KPWSO0033
KPWS0041
KPWS0043
KPWS0044
KPWS0045
KSAC0002
KSACO0005
KSACO0008
KSACO0011
KSACO0012
KSACO0013
KSACO0019-18
KSAC0019-3
KSAC0019-8
KSACO0021
KSAC0023
KSAC0024
KSAC0032
KSACO0035
KSAC0049-14

KSAV0017

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Middle Rib-Windshield

Attach Bracket - Windshield Support

Windshield Support
Canopy

Windshield Trim Strip
Z-Strip - Windshield
Center Rib - Skylight
Windshield

Front Trim Strip - Windshield
Lexan Windshield (Clear)
Skylight

Skylight Hold Down Strip
Canopy Slide

Mating Strip

Skylight

Lexan Spacer Strip

3/16" Rubber Grommet
1/2" Plastic Washer

Trim Cable Housing

1" Black Foam Tape
Friction Knob/Map Box Knob
Foam Seal - Double
Flange Bushing

Flange Bushing

Flange Bushing

1/2" Black Foam Tape

Serrated Grommet Strip

Shimmy Dampener (purchased part)

1/8 NPT Close Nipple
Anti-Chafe Tape

Sleeve Protector

ASI - S-7S/LS - silkscreen face - 3.125"

18.90 ea

12.38 ea

14.30 ea

715.00 ea

7.50 ea

12.24 ea

24.39 ea

225.00 ea

16.88 ea

225.00 ea

57.54 ea

7.50 ea

95.00 ea

3.70 ea

48.40 ea

2.90 ea

0.20 ea

0.20 ea

0.60 ft

1.29 ft

9.12 ea

0.90 ft

0.50 ea

0.76 ea

1.22 ea

0.30 ft

0.43 ft

246.40 ea

6.23 ea

1.50 ft

3.50 in

330.00 ea

Page 56 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KSAV0019

KSAV0020

KSAV0021

KSBS0001

KSBS0002

KSBS0003

KSBS0004

KSBS0007

KSBS0008

KSBS0009

KSBS0011

KSBS0012

KSBS0016

KSBS0017

KSBS0018

KSBS0019

KSBS0021

KSBS0030

KSBS0031

KSBS0032

KSBS0034

KSCS0001

KSCS0016

KSCS0017

KSCS0019

KSCV0003

KSDRO0001-L

KSDRO0001-R

KSES0003

KSES0004

KSES0005

KSES0009

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

ASI, S-6 SportWing - silkscreen face - 3.125"

ASI, S-19 - silkscreen face - 3.125"
ASI, S-19 - silkscreen face - 2.25"
90 Fitting

Straight Fitting

Tee Fitting

Hydraulic Brake Line

Parking Brake

Hydraulic Brake Assembly, 5"
Brake Lever

Brake Lever Bracket

Cable Ferrule/Nut

90 Fitting

90 Fitting

Straight Fitting

Hydraulic Brake Line, Single Brake Systems
Tee Fitting

Hydraulic Brake Assembly, 6"
Master Cylinder -Brake (Matco)
MATCO Adaptor Kit

Hydraulic Brake Reservoir

Teleflex Retainer Bracket

Control Stick Grip

Flap Teleflex - 16'

Bearing - Control System

Drain Grommet

Left Door Opener

Right Door Opener

14 Gauge Eye Terminal, Blue, 5/32"
Oil Pressure Switch
Regulator/Rectifier

Volt Meter

330.00

350.00

400.00

5.64

5.04

14.06

1.09

189.50

775.00

9.21

9.90

3.10

14.10

4.90

4.25

1.30

8.03

825.00

166.20

50.00

60.00

1.52

196.00

34.20

6.26

0.30

7.50

7.50

0.52

23.15

115.30

28.14

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

POR

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 57 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KSES0010
KSES0011
KSES0012
KSES0013
KSES0014
KSES0015
KSES0016
KSES0017
KSES0019
KSES0020-10
KSES0020-15
KSES0020-25
KSES0020-30
KSES0020-7.5
KSES0022
KSES0038
KSEX0002
KSEX0007
KSFS0001
KSFS0002
KSFS0007
KSFS0008
KSFS0009
KSFS0010
KSFS0011
KSFS0013
KSFS0014
KSFS0016
KSFS0017
KSFS0018
KSFS0019

KSHWO0006

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

1 AMP Circuit Breaker

15 AMP Circuit Breaker

2 AMP Circuit Breaker

10 AMP Circuit Breaker

4 AMP Circuit Breaker

5 AMP Circuit Breaker

Rocker Switch

Master Switch

14 Gauge, In Line Fuse Holder (same as F-HLDR)

10 AMP Fuse

15 AMP Fuse

25 AMP Fuse

30 AMP Fuse

7.5 AMP Fuse

5 Wire Bundle 26 Gauge, White Wire
Ring Terminal

Muffler Spring - Long
Exhaust Manifold - 582
1/8" Black Fuel Coolant Pressure Line
1/4" Black Fuel Line

Fuel Cap

1/4" Clear Fuel Line
O-Ring

Rubber Washer

Flush Valve

Rubber Gasket

Conduit Adjuster Assembly
Rubber Washer

O-Ring

Fuel Valve

Fuel Pump

Pan Head Phillips Bolt (10-32)

11.94

11.94

11.94

11.94

11.94

11.94

3.50

6.80

3.80

0.66

0.66

0.66

0.66

0.66

3.44

0.50

2.87

175.00

1.35

1.85

5.50

0.65

0.33

0.11

36.28

0.79

9.33

2.10

0.40

14.25

80.51

0.13

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 58 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KSHWO0007 8-32 Tee Nut 0.23 ea
KSHWO0008 8-32 Pan Head Machine Screw 0.10 ea
KSHWO0012 #3 Bead Chain 1.02 ea
KSHWO0013 Bead Chain - End Coupling 0.46 ea
KSHWO0014 Bead Chain - Retainer Sleeve/Detachable Sleeve 0.10 ea
KSHWO0015 3/8" Loop Clamp 0.17 ea
KSHWO0017 Countersunk Socket Head Screw 0.43 ea
KSHWO0021 Ball Stud (5/16-18x13.5mm) 4.03 ea
KSHWO0022 5/16 Loc Nut - Coarse (-18) 0.13 ea
KSHW0023 Gas Strut 47.51 ea
KSHWO0024 Button Head Screw (6-32x5/8) 0.23 ea
KSHWO0025 Brass Flange Nut (6-32) 0.73 ea
KSHW0043 Set Screw 0.17 ea
KSHWO0044 Cable Stop 5.49 ea
KSHWO0045 Cotterless Clevis Pin 1.68 ea
KSHWO0047 10" Hose Clamp 4.60 ea
KSHWO0048 Straight 1/4" Barb Fitting 3.07 ea
KSHWO0049 1/4" x 3 1/4" All-thread Bolt 6.78 ea
KSHWO0051 End Cap 0.50 ea
KSHWO0053 Oil Door Hinge 10.40 ea
KSHWO0071 Pan Head Phillips Bolt (5/8" long) 0.17 ea
KSHWO0075 1/4" X 5/8" Zinc Plated Washer 0.13 ea
KSHWO0077 Flat Bracket w/.39 Ball 2.70 ea
KSHWO0078 Gas Spring 31.10 ea
KSHWO0085 Rubber Grommet 150 ea
KSINO0O1 Strap - Baggage Compartment 8.06 ea
KSIP0006 Brass Door Hinge 8.35 ea
KSIP0009 Outside Air Temperature Gauge (Optional) 90.20 ea
KSMG0002 6" Tundra Tire, 800 x 6 66.00 ea
KSMG0003 6" Tundra Tire Tube 23.10 ea
KSMGO0005 Aero-Trainer Tire, 5" 70.00 ea
KSMGO0007 Aero-Trainer Tube, 5" 13.20 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 59 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

KSMG0013

KSMG0016

KSMG0023

KSMGO0024

KSNGO0001

KSNG0006

KSPT0004

KSPT0005

KSPWO0002

KSPWO0006

KSPWO0007

KSPWO0008

KSPWO0010

KSPWO0012

KSPWO0016

KSPWO0017

KSPWO0019

KSPWO0022

KSPWO0025

KSPWO0026

KSPWO0028

KSPWO0030

KSPW0062

KSPWO0066

KSPWO0067

KSPWO0069

KSPWO0071

KSPWO0075

KSPWO0077

KSPWO0080

KSPW0082

KSPWO0085

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Air Trac Tire, 6"

Aero-Trainer Tire Tube, 6"

8.00 x 6 Tube

800 X 6 Tire (Bush)

Hegar Nosewheel Hub Kit - refer to LG-NW-HUB
Nose Wheel - 5"

Pitot/Static Tubing

Union Elbow

90 Fitting

Refer to KSPW0028 - RPM Gauge (912)
Refer to KSPW0028 - RPM Gauge (447/503/582)
Exhaust Gas Temperature Gauge
Cylinder Head Temperature Gauge

Dual Cylinder Head Temperature Gauge
Water Temperature Gauge, Electrical (S-14)
CHT/Oil Temperature Gauge, Electric
Oil Pressure Gauge, Electric

Hour Meter

Pre-Formed Radiator "S" Hose

Straight Fitting

RPM Gauge (503/582/912)

912 Resistor Spark Plug

Steel Nipple Fitting-All 912's

Gascolator Bracket

Gascolator

Medium Temperature Tubing

Radiator

Pre-Formed Radiator "U" Hose

Fuel Pump

Oil Line - Blue

90 Fitting-Long

Qil Cooler

136.62

12.87

60.00

140.00

138.00

0.46

6.20

15.40

159.50

66.00

132.25

46.00

38.50

38.50

35.00

26.00

9.20

126.50

7.00

23.50

31.65

154.00

1.45

357.50

19.17

63.12

8.80

89.14

185.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 60 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
KSTG0004 Tailwheel Kit 52.50 ea
KSTG0009 8" Pneumatic Tailwheel Assembly 340.00 ea
KSTRO001 Mac Servo Kit 295.00 ea
KSWS0001 Windshield - Formed 495.00 ea
KSWS0002 Brass Bushing Material 3.40 ea
LB-AFTW AFT Window 66.00 ea
LEX-3X3 Thin Lexan Sheet 2.75 ea
LG-A-SOC Main Gear Axle Socket 49.50 ea
LG-A-SOC-9 Main Gear Axle Socket 38.50 ea
LG-AXLE Axle 12.50 ea
LG-AXLE(9/10) Axle 19.87 ea
LG-COV Bungee Covers 13.20 ea
LG-GAC Gear Attach Channel 15.40 ea
LG-GCT Landing Gear Compression Tube 25.30 ea
LG-GL Gear Leg 110.00 ea
LG-GL-10 Gear Leg 95.00 ea
LG-GL-14 Gear Leg 60.50 ea
LG-GL-9 Gear Leg 97.63 ea
LG-LN-FAIR S-6/S-12 Lower Fairing 16.50 ea
LG-MW-HUB 6" Hegar Main Gear Hub Kit 7150 ea
LG-MW-HUB-S9/10 6" Hegar Main Gear Hub Kit /5" for S-9/10) 7150 ea
LG-MW-RIM 6" Hegar Main Gear Rim Kit/ 5" for S-9/10/12S) 64.13 ea
LG-MW-RIM-6 6" Hegar Main Gear Rim Kit 64.13 ea
LG-NFMNT-L Upper Fairing Mount, Nose Fairing Mount, LH 5.70 ea
LG-NFMNT-R Upper Fairing Mount, Nose Fairing Mount, RH 5.70 ea
LG-NG-GAC Gear Attach Channel 15.40 ea
LG-N-TIE Long Black Nylon Ties 0.50 ea
LG-NW-HUB 5" & 6" Hegar Nosewheel Hub Kit 7150 ea
LG-NW-RIM 6" Hegar Nosewheel Rim Kit 58.30 ea
LG-NW-RIM-5 5" Hegar Nosewheel Rim Kit 58.30 ea
LG-P-RING Pin Ring 3.80 ea
LG-T 6" Tire 26.17 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 61 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

LG-T-9/10
LG-TUBE
LG-W-PANT
LG-WPR
LG-WP-XL

LG-WS

LOC-TITE
LONGERON FAIRING
LS-ACU

LS-ACU-2

LS-FCU

LS-RC-LH
LS-RC-RH

LS-SC-A
LS-SC-A-ALUM
LS-SC-F-ALUM
M10 X 35

M10-1.5 X 140 SHCS
M10-1.5 X 60 SHCS
M10X20
M10X50MM
M60-0580-01
M6X16 BOLT
M8X1.25 NUT
M8X1.25X130
M8X1.25X140
M8X110

M8X120 BOLT
M8X20 BOLT
MAINTENANCE LOG
MESK-1-503

MESK-2-582

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Tire, 11" X 4" X 5"
Inner Tube

Wheel Pants

Wing Plate Retainer
Wing Plate

Axle - 7"

Loctite Blue

Anti-Chafe

Lift Strut Connector (AFT/FWD Upper), Anodized
AFT Upper Lift Strut Connector

FWD Upper Lift Strut Connector, Anodized

Refer to KPLS0013-L

Refer to KPLS0013-R

Strut Connector, Anodized Aluminum
Strut Connector, AFT Aluminum

Strut Connector, FWD Anodized Aluminum

10MM Bolt

M10-1.5 X 140 SHCS ZINC PLATED STEEL

M10-1.5 X 60 SHCS ZINC PLATED STEEL

10MM Bolt

10MM Bolt

Screw Rivet

6MM Bolt

8MM Metric Nut
8MM Bolt

8MM Bolt

8MM Bolt

8MM x 120MM Bolt
8MM x 20MM Bolt
Maintenance Log Book
Electric Starter Motor

Electric Starter Motor

23.78

13.07

155.25

21.40

17.25

12.50

13.20

11.00

20.00

20.00

22.53

6.70

6.70

16.82

1.02

3.27

221

0.80

1.09

1.65

0.26

0.90

3.70

3.90

1.32

1.58

0.94

5.36

850.00

850.00

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
POR

POR

Page 62 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

MESK-3-582
MS20392-2C17
MS20392-4C33
MS20392-5C101
MS20392-5C71
MS209956C32
MS21045-6
MS21047-04
MS21047-08
MS21047-4
MS21051-08
MS21051-L3
MS21071-L4
MS21073-L3
MS21083N04
MS21086-3
MS21086L3
MS21086-L3
MS21919-DG10
MS21919-DG12
MS21919-DG16
MS21919-DG18
MS21919-DG20
MS21919-DG24
MS21919-DG8
MS21919-WDG12
MS21919WDG6
MS21919-WDG6
MS24665-134
MS24665-285
MS24694-S50

MS27039-0809

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Electric Starter Motor

3/16" Clevis Pin

5/16" Clevis Pin

3/8" Clevis Pin

3/8" Clevis Pin

Safety Wire

3/8" Tensile Locnut

1/4" Nut Plate

8-32 Nut Plate

Refer to MS21047-04

8-32 Single Ear Nut Plate
3/16" Single Ear Nut Plate
1/4" Single-Ear Nut Plate
3/16" Nut Plate

Shear Nut

3/16" Single Ear Nut Plate
3/16" Single Ear Nut Plate
Side by Side Nut Plate

5/8" Cushioned Tube Clamp
3/4" Cushioned Tube Clamp
1" Cushioned Tube Clamp
Cushioned Clamp

1 1/4" Cushioned Tube Clamp
Cushioned Tube Clamp

1/2" Cushioned Tube Clamp
3/4" Cushioned Tube Clamp
See MS21919-WDG6

5/8" Cushioned Tube Clamp
Small Cotter Pin (3/4 length)
Large Cotter Pin

3/16" Countersunk Machine Bolt

Screw

850.00 POR

0.86 ea

1.19 ea

14.21 ea

3.63 ea

0.11 ft

1.75 ea

1.06 ea

1.02 ea

ea

2.01 ea

0.99 ea

1.10 ea

0.30 ea

0.35 ea

1.49 ea

1.49 ea

1.49 ea

1.80 ea

2.00 ea

3.89 ea

3.26 ea

5.42 ea

4.30 ea

1.72 ea

2.00 ea

ea

2.00 ea

0.07 ea

0.10 ea

0.13 ea

0.33 ea

Page 63 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

MS27130-A25K
MS33782-6-6
MS33982-6-6
MS35058-22
MS35058-23
MS35206-218
MS35265-79
MS35489-10
MS35489-11
MS35489-17
MS35489-6
MS35650-3252
MS35650-3382
MS51957-88
MWP
MWP-AXLE
MWP-DS
MWP-OS
NAS1169-10L
NAS6604-23
NAV-TIP-MT
NF-3
NG-AFT-MG
NG-AXLE
NG-COL
NG-FORK
NG-FORK-12
NG-FORK-12-T
NG-FORK-T(6)
NG-I-COL-B
NG-P125

NG-SL

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

3/16" Rivet Nut

45 Degree Fitting

90 Degree Fuel Fitting
Ignition Switch (w/o Elect Start & all 912)
Ignition Switch (w/ Elect Start)
Machine Bolt

1/4" Machine Screw
Grommet

3/4" Grommet

7/8" Rubber Grommet

1/4" Rubber Grommet

Nut

3/8" Plain Nut

1/4" Bolt

Main Wheel Pant, LH & RH
Main Wheel Pant-Axle, 9"
Drum Spacer

Outside Spacer

Countersunk Washer

1/4" Bolt, Close Tolerance
Nav Light Tip Mount

Female Rod End

Main Gear Brace Bracket
Axle, 4130 7 1/2" x 5/8" x .058 (see KPNG0036)
Nose Gear Collar

Fork

Fork

Fork-Tundra

Nose Gear Fork-Tundra

Nose Gear Internal Brace

1 3/8 x .125 End Plug, 4130 Steel

Steering Rod Linkage

1.06 ea

13.76 ea

13.10

34.33 ea

35.30 ea

0.60 ea

1.09 ea

2.34 ea

1.42 ea

1.39 ea

0.86 ea

0.40 ea

2.18 ea

1.75 ea

159.50 ea

14.30 ea

3.36 ea

4.67 ea

0.56 ea

2.45 ea

26.50 ea

5.50 ea

19.40 ea

ea

1.38 ea

93.50 ea

93.50 ea

108.90 ea

146.12 ea

205.12 ea

1.49 ea

5.02 ea

Page 64 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

NG-STRUT
NG-STRUT-14
NG-TH

NG-WB
NG-WB-T

NM-4

NTA2435
N-TIES
NWP-AFT
NWP-FWD

PIN 1/4X1.2

PIN 1/4X1.5
PIN-3/16X.9
PIN-3/16X1.2
PP-NCBOT(12) (white)
PP-NCBOT(12)C
PP-NCBOT(12)T
PP-NCBOT(14) (white)
PP-NCBOT(14)C
PP-NCBOT(14)T
PP-NCMS
PP-NCTOP(12) (white)
PP-NCTOP(12)C
PP-NCTOP(12)T
PPP4-38Z
PP-SPLICE-14
PP-STGUSS
PP-WSHLD
PP-WSTF-151
PRIME-PUMP
PRIMER LINE

PS12150-NB

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Nose Gear Strut

Nose Gear Fork Strut

Tail Hook

Wheel Bushing, 3/4 x 1 3/4"
Wheel Bushing

Male Rod End, 1/4" x 1/4"
Thrust Bearing

Short Black Nylon Ties
Nose Wheel Pant, AFT
Nose Wheel Pant, FWD
1/4" Quick Pin

1/4" Quick Pin

3/16" Quick Pin

3/16" Quick Pin

Nose Cone Bottom (white)
Nose Cone Bottom (Clear)
Nose Cone Bottom (Tinted)
Nose Cone Bottom (white)
Nose Cone Bottom (Clear)
Nose Cone Bottom (Tinted)
Nose Cone Mating Strip
PP-NCTOP(12) (white)
Nose Cone Top (Clear)
Nose Cone Top (Tinted)
#4 Thread Rolling Screw
Splice, 7/8" x 1 1/2"

Side Tube Gusset, Anodized

Windshield (old)

Old S-12 Windshield Top Formers

Primer Pump
1/8" Blue Primer Fuel Line, 1"

Battery, 503/582/912

110.00

165.00

24.92

2.20

2.20

7.50

6.35

0.40

100.89

82.40

6.80

6.19

4.21

6.16

125.00

225.00

225.00

125.00

225.00

225.00

5.00

125.00

225.00

225.00

0.53

0.60

1.75

225.00

47.00

15.35

1.16

75.00

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ft

ea

Page 65 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

PS12260-NB
PT-BUNGEE
PW-3

PW-4
RADIATOR HOSE
RANGE DECAL
RIB-TIP

RL 27 1/4

RL 27 5/16
RL-205-T
RL-335-AT
R-RC-12
R-RC-14
R-RC-151
RT-CLIP

S-10 TAIL CABLES
S1016

S-14 DECALS
S-14-DUC
S1-CHDS-ES
S1-CR
S1-FWSP
S1-FW-XL
S1-WHDS-ES
S1-XL

S2-IP

S2-IPC

S2-SAB
S2-TCT

S-4 to S-5 Kit
S-4/5 Rudder Decal - B

S-4/5 Rudder Decal - W

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Battery, 912 (large)
Bungee, 3/16" x 48"

3/16" Plastic Washer

1/4" Plastic Washer

1" Radiator Hose

Range Decals

Rib Tip

Loc Ring

Loc Ring

Shackle

Turnbuckle (With Pins & Loc Rings)
Rudder Cable

Rudder Cable (STD)
Rudder Cable

Rib Gusset/Rib Truss Clip, Anodized
S-10 Tail Cables

Power Spring

S-14 Decals

Door Up Catch

Cowling Hold Down Strip
Cowling Retainer

Firewall Soundproofing

S-5 Firewall

Windshield Hold Down Strip
S1 Extra Length

Instrument Panel

Panel Dust Cover

Horiz Stab Attach Bracket/Seat Attach Brack,Anodiz

Top Crossing Tube
S-4 to S-5 Conversion Kit
S-4/5 Rudder Decal - Black

S-4/5 Rudder Decal - White

140.00

1.10

0.09

0.09

1.88

3.30

0.90

0.13

0.13

0.89

24.72

26.40

26.40

26.40

1.29

160.00

2.94

16.50

20.90

8.70

5.50

17.60

55.00

12.40

44.00

28.75

20.25

3.14

16.75

1124.08

12.50

12.50

ea

ft

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 66 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

S4/5 W-ASTAT

S4/5 W-FSTAT
S4/5-W-AF-143
S4/5-W-FF-143

S5
S5/6/12-W-ASTAT
S5-RP-ASSY-LH
S5-RP-ASSY-RH

S-6 COWL DECAL-B
S-6 COWL DECAL-W
S-6 RUDDER DECAL-B
S-6 RUDDER DECAL-W
S6ES-AIL-CAB-PPT-B
S6-R-CAB
S6-R-CAB-S
S-6S-IP-IP

S6-W-AF
S6-W-AF-116
S6-W-AHAA-L
S6-W-AHAA-R
S6-W-FF-116
S6-W-FF-ES-T2
S-7S Acrylic Kit

S9 SEAT BELT KIT
S-916

S9-R-CAB

S9-TAIL CABLES
S9-W-AHAA-L
S9-W-AHAA-R
S9WS-WS (C)
S9WS-WS (T)

S-AE-1

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Jury Strut Attach Tang, AFT
Jury Strut Attach Tang, FWD
Aileron Frame

Flap Frame

S5

Jury Strut Attach Tang, AFT
Rudder Pedal, S-5 Style
Rudder Pedal, S-5 Style

S-6 Cowling Decal - Black
S-6 Cowling Decal - White
S-6 Rudder Decal - Black
S-6 Rudder Decal - White
Aileron Cables

Rudder Cable

Rudder Cable

Instrument Panel

Aileron Frame

Aileron Frame (116)
Flap/Aileron Horn Attach Angle
Flap/Aileron Horn Attach Angle
Flap Frame (116)

Flap Frame

Acrylic Windshield and Install kit
S-9 Seat Belt Kit

2" Saddle (refer to 2-NS)
Rudder Cable

S-9 Tail Cables (Set)

Aileron Horn Attach Angle
Aileron Horn Attach Angle
Windshield (Clear)
Windshield (Tinted)

Adjustor End

6.55 ea

6.33 ea

110.00 ea

110.00 ea

9.35 ea

6.55 ea

160.55 ea

160.55 ea

7.50 ea

7.50 ea

12.50 ea

12.50 ea

58.00 ea

45.00 ea

45.00 ea

55.00 ea

123.50 ea

132.00 ea

9.44 ea

9.44 ea

110.00 ea

104.50 ea

495.00 ea

305.00 ea

1.75 ea

25.00 ea

160.00 ea

6.60 ea

6.60 ea

125.00 ea

125.00 ea

29.50 ea

Page 67 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

S-AE-3/4
SAFETY WIRE
SB-1/2X1/2
SB-1/4X1/2
SB-1/4X1/4
SB-3/4X17/8
SB-3/4X 2 1/4
SB-3/4X 2 1/8
SB-3/4X 2 3/4
SB-3/8X035X2
SB-3/8X1/2X058
SB-3/8X1/8
SB-3/8X2
SB-3/8X3
SFK-AB
SFK-FS

SKIN DECALS
Slider Trim Retro Kit
SPIN-12

SPIN-9
SPIN-BC9-503/582
SPIN-BC9-912
SPIN-KIT-9
SR4APP
SS_MID-CAB-RH
SS-AFT-S2
S-SC

S-SCA

SS-FKS
SS-FWD-CAB
SS-MID-CAB

SS-MID-CAB-LH

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Adjustor End

Refer to MS20995C32 Safety Wire
Spacer Bushing, 1/2" x 1/2"
Spacer Bushing, 1/4" x 1/2"
Spacer Bushing, 1/4" x .028 x 1/4"
Outside Wheel Spacer

Inside Wheel Spacer

Qutside Spacer, 2 1/8" x 3/4" x .058
Outside Spacer, 2 3/4" x 3/4" x .058
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .035 x 2"
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .058 x 1/2"
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .058 x 1/8"
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .058 x 2"
Spacer Bushing, 3/8" x .058 x 3"
Adaptor Block

Streamline Footstep

Coyote Il Decal

Slider Trim Retro Kit

Spinner Dome, 12"

Spinner Dome, 9"

Spinner Backing Plate, 9"

Spinner Backing Plate, 9"

9" Spinner Kit

Bearing

Middle Cabane - RH

2" AFT Strut

Starter Cover

Angle Bracket - Starter Cover
Forward Keel Support

Forward Cabane

Middle Cabane

Middle Cabane - LH

23.10

1.10

0.55

0.55

1.10

1.10

1.10

1.25

1.10

1.10

1.10

3.30

4.00

12.43

16.50

13.75

109.00

210.00

150.00

95.00

95.00

247.50

11.28

42.52

41.80

55.00

5.37

195.53

40.65

30.25

42.52

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 68 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

SS-PIN-3/16X15/16
SSPQ-610
SSPQ-68
SS-SCREW-#10X1
SS-TBB

ST-16
ST-16-BENT
ST-16-FLAT
ST-GUS
ST-HANG-ADJ
ST-HANG-CAB
ST-HRC
ST-HRC-A
ST-HRF(14)
ST-HRF(4/5)
ST-HRF(6/12)
ST-HRIB
ST-SBC
ST-SBC-A
ST-SBF
ST-SBOT
ST-SBTC-A
ST-SLING(4/5)
ST-SLING(9)
ST-TANG-C
ST-TANG-E
ST-TOP
SU-118
SU-158
SU-218
SU-218-A

T12-HT6

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

3/16" Quick Pin 1"

3/16" Steel Rivet

3/16" Steel Rivet

Screw

Tail Boom Bracket

Multihole Tang

Multi-Hole Tang,Mount Angle,ST-16 Hinge Bend,Trim
Adjustable Tang, Flat, Stainless Steel
Seat Back Gusset, Anodized

Hang Strap Adjustor End

Seat Hang Cable

Headrest Cover

Headrest Cover

Headrest Frame

Headrest Frame

Headrest Frame

Headrest Internal Brace

Seat Back Cover, L or R

Seat Back Cover

Seat Back Frame

Seat Bottom Cover

Seat Bottom Cover, L or R

Seat Sling

Seat Sling

Seat Tang, 4130 Steel, Type C
Attach Tang, 4130 Steel, Type E
Seat Top Tube

Stainless Steel U Bracket

Trailing Edge Spar Attach Bracket,U Bracket 1 5/8"
Leading Edge Spar Attach Bracket, U Bracket
Wing Bracket

Hummertang (shorter one)

5.70

0.56

0.56

0.43

126.00

0.53

1.39

0.53

4.90

13.20

20.00

27.50

27.50

25.30

25.30

25.30

3.30

83.00

85.00

40.79

65.95

99.00

82.50

82.50

1.02

0.76

23.80

5.30

6.30

4.50

8.60

1.05

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 69 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
T19-094-0625 #40 Roll Pin 0.07 ea
TB-EXT Tail Boom Extension 175.00 ea
TB-TB14/139 Tail Boom (139 Wing) 660.00 ea
TB-TB14/STD116 Tail Boom, 14 (STD 116 Wing) 660.00 ea
TC-1 1" Compression Tube Fitting 1.21 ea
TC-4 1" Compression Tube Fitting 1.21 ea
TC-4-1 Station 4 Side Diagonal 18.70 ea
TC-4-2 Station 4 Lower Side Diagonal 16.00 ea
TC-4-B-1 Station 4 Bottom Diagonal 25.23 ea
T-CAB Throttle Cable, Galvanized 10.00 ea
TC-BOT-LONG Bottom Longeron, 9' 63.30 ea
TC-LCT Lower Cable Tang 13.86 ea
TC-S-4-B Station 4 Bottom Cross Tube 15.40 ea
TC-S-6-B Station 6 Bottom Cross Tube 8.20 ea
TC-S-6-T Station 6 Top Cross Tube 7.80 ea
TC-S-STR Side Stringer 39.90 ea
TC-TC Tail Channel 23.60 ea
T-FB Friction Block 8.80 ea
T-FR Friction Rod 19.40 ea
TG 1 1/4PPT-141 5/8 1 1/4" Push Pull Tube 71.50 ea
TG-3X1/4 PIN 3" x 1/4" Steel Rod Pin 0.60 ea
TG-EH Elevator Horn, Anodized 5.00 ea
TG-EH-A Elevator Horn, Anodized 545 ea
TG-ELOO5 Elevator End Rib 6.37 ea
TG-EL009 Trim Tab 20.35 ea
TG-ESPAR Elevator Spar 25.50 ea
TG-ETE Elevator Trailing Edge 39.25 ea
TG-EY-ES Elevator Yoke 51.80 ea
TG-FRI Foam Rubber Insulator 7.70 ea
TG-HS004 Horizontal Stabilizer Leading Edge 39.50 ea
TG-HS005 Horizontal Stabilizer Spreader Tube 17.80 ea
TG-HS010 Horizontal Stabilizer FWD. Attach Bracket 28.90 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 70 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

TG-HS011
TG-HSLE
TG-HSSKIN-A
TG-LAC
TG-LAC-A
TG-LAC-IA
TG-LFC
TG-LFC-15
TG-LFC-A
TG-LFC-1A
TG-LFC-S
TG-LW-1/16
TG-LW-3/32
TG-RD002
TG-RD004
TG-RHL
TG-RHR
TG-RS(14)
TG-TAC(10)
TG-TAC(14)
TG-TAC(4/5)
TG-TAC(9)
TG-TAC-A
TG-TAC-S
TG-TFC
TG-TFC(10)
TG-TFC(9)
TG-TFC-15
TG-TFC-A
TG-TFC-S
TG-VS0006-P

TG-VS0007-P

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Horizontal Stabilizer Spar

Horizontal Stabilizer Leading Edge

Horizontal Stabilizer Skin, LH or RH

Lower AFT Cable

Lower AFT Cable

Lower AFT Cable

Lower FWD Cable

Lower Forward Cable

Lower FWD Cable

Lower Forward Cable

Lower FWD Cable

Lacing Wires, (stick) 36" x 1/16"

Stainless Steel Rod (stick), 3/32"

Rudder End Rib

Rudder Trailing Edge
Rudder Horn, LH, Anodized
Rudder Horn, RH, Anodized
Rudder Spar

Top AFT Cable

Top AFT Cable

Upper Tail Brace Cables
Top AFT Cable

Top AFT Cable

Top AFT Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top Forward Cable

Top FWD Cable

Vertical Stabilizer Plastic Rib, Long

Vertical Stabilizer Plastic Rib, Short

26.00

34.70

82.50

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

1.00

1.20

7.43

27.87

6.50

6.50

41.80

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

8.80

7.50

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 71 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

T-KNOB
TRA2435
T-RB
TRIM-CAB(10)
TRIM-CAB(9)
TRIM-LOC
TR-PW
TR-WA
T-SR-5/8
T-TL
TW-5/8W
TW-C

TW-F
TW-F(10)
TW-SH
TW-SH(10)
TW-SHOOK
TW-SPR-LINK
TW-SS
TW-S-SPR
TW-TS(4)
TW-TS(9)
TW-TW
TW-WSL
TW-WSS
UNI-HORN
UNV-SHIM
U-ST001
U-ST003
U-ST004
W-A-CLIP

W-A-HORN

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Throttle Knob

Bearing Washer

Throttle Retension Block
Trim Cable

Trim Cable

Trim Loc

Trim Push Wire

Trim Wheel Assembly

Stop Ring, 5/8" x .058 x 1/2"

Throttle Lever

5/8" Washer

Steer Chain
Tailwheel Fork
Tailwheel Fork
Tailwheel Steerhorn
Tailwheel Steerhorn
"S" Hook

Spring Link

Tailwheel Swivel Stub
Return Spring/Steer Spring
Tail Spring

Tail Spring

Tailwheel (Rubber with precision bearing)

Long Wheel Spacer

Short Wheel Spacer

Unihorn/Aileron Horn/Flap Horn, Anodized

Universal Shim
Attach Tang
Gusset, Anodized
Gusset, Anodized
Aileron Clip

Aileron Horn

11.00

5.24

4.40

13.20

13.20

1.93

0.70

143.25

7.04

77.61

0.66

1.95

39.60

39.60

48.30

30.28

0.56

1.10

20.54

5.87

85.40

79.20

44.25

3.30

3.30

4.24

4.10

3.30

2.25

2.37

3.10

22.20

ea

ea

ft

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 72 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

W-AIL-TEL-R
W-ALS-G
W-ALS-G-2A
W-ALS-G-2B
W-ANTI-CB
W-ASI-P
W-A-TELFX-10
W-A-TELFX-11
W-A-TELFX-14
W-B-RIB
W-BRIB116010
W-BRIB116011
W-BRIB116012
W-BRIB116013
W-BRIB116014
W-BRIB116015
W-BRIB116016
W-BRIB116017
W-BRIB116018
W-BRKT

W-BZ
WC-BWRS-LH
WC-BWRS-RH
WC-FS-LH
WC-FS-RH
W-DB
W-DB-151
W-DB-2
W-DBR
W-DBR-151
W-FAF

W-FCT

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Teleflex Retainer Angle

AFT Lift Strut Gusset, Anodized
AFT Lift Strut Gusset, Anodized
AFT Lift Strut Gusset, Anodized
Anti-Crush Bushing

Pitot Tube

Aileron Teleflex, 10

Aileron Teleflex, 11'

Aileron Teleflex, 14’

Bottom Rib

Bottom Rib #10

Bottom Rib #11

Bottom Rib #12

Bottom Rib #13

Bottom Rib #14

Bottom Rib #15

Bottom Rib #16

Bottom Rib #17

Bottom Rib #18

Bracket

Bottom "Z" Strip

Bottom Wing Root Seal, LH
Bottom Wing Root Seal, RH
Flap Skin, LH

Flap Skin, RH

Drag Brace

Drag Brace

Drag Brace

Drag Brace Root/Inner Compression Tube

Drag Brace Root
Flap Frame Assembly

Flap Compression Tube

5.50

5.67

8.30

8.30

4.10

10.60

30.00

33.00

38.50

14.95

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

15.40

46.00

9.63

21.75

21.75

90.00

90.00

26.73

26.00

30.25

25.26

26.80

131.55

23.20

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 73 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

W-FCT-151
W-FSFF-LH
W-FSFF-RH
W-F-TELFX-10
W-F-TELFX-11
W-F-TELFX-7
W-F-TELFX-8
W-HB
W-H-CUBE
W-10
W-10-151
W-JSC-A-143
W-JSD-A-143
W-JSFV-A-143
W-JSRV-A-143
W-LES
W-LES(9/10)
W-LES/S6ES,S12
W-LES-116
W-LES-RD
W-LE-TW-A
W-LE-W
W-MC
W-MC/S6ES
W-MC-151
W-0C

W-R-1

W-R-10
W-R-11
W-R-12
W-R-13

W-R-14

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Flap Compression Tube
Forward Strut Fairing, LH
Forward Strut Fairing, RH
Flap Teleflex, 10' RH

Flap Teleflex, 11' RH

Flap Teleflex, 7'

Flap Teleflex, 8' LH & RH
Stainless Steel Hinge
Hinge Cube

Outer Inner Compression Tube
Inner Compression Tube
Jury Strut

Jury Strut

Jury Strut

Jury Strut

Leading Edge Spar
Leading Edge Spar
Leading Edge Spar
Leading Edge Spar
Leading Edge Spar Root Doubler
Leading Edge Tip Wrap
Leading Edge Wrap
Middle Compression Tube
Middle Compression Tube
Middle Compression Tube
Outer Compression Tube
Top Rib, #1

Top Rib, #10

Bottom Rib, #1

Bottom Rib, #2

Bottom Rib, #3

Bottom Rib, #4

13.20

16.50

16.50

35.00

36.00

31.00

33.00

2.09

20.60

20.55

16.90

11.50

11.50

12.75

12.75

229.00

189.20

228.94

189.20

17.25

5.83

73.00

22.63

15.40

18.40

16.28

18.15

18.15

17.50

17.50

17.50

17.50

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

Page 74 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
W-R-15 Bottom Rib, #5 17.50 ea
W-R-16 Bottom Rib, #6 17.50 ea
W-R-17 Bottom Rib, #7 17.50 ea
W-R-18 Bottom Rib, #8 17.50 ea
W-R-19 Bottom Rib, #9 17.50 ea
W-R-2 Top Rib, #2 18.15 ea
W-R-20 Bottom Rib, #10 17.50 ea
W-R-3 Top Rib, #3 18.15 ea
W-R-4 Top Rib, #4 18.15 ea
W-R-5 Top Rib, #5 18.15 ea
W-R-6 Top Rib, #6 18.15 ea
W-R-7 Top Rib, #7 18.15 ea
W-R-8 Top Rib, #8 18.15 ea
W-R-9 Top Rib, #9 18.15 ea
W-RCT Root Compression Tube 19.75 ea
W-RIB-CLIP-LE Rib Clip, Leading Edge 4.21 ea
W-RIB-CLIP-TE Rib Clip, Trailing Edge 2.48 ea
W-ROOT-T Root Tang 455 ea
W-RS Root Strip 13.85 ea
W-SAP-LE FWD Strut Plate 16.50 ea
W-SAP-TE AFT Strut Plate 16.50 ea
WS-CF Canopy Former 27.50 ea
WS-CUFF-LH Wing Cuff, LH 25.00 ea
WS-CUFF-RH Wing Cuff, RH 25.00 ea
WS-DECK Windshield Deck 225.00 ea
WS-FS Foam Rubber Strip, 3/16" x 3/8" 0.23 ft
WS-FS(KAACO0001) Foam Rudder Strip, 3/8" x 3/16" x 17 0.23 ft
WS-FS(KAAC0026) Foam Rubber Strip, 3/8" x 3/16" x 17' 0.23 ft
WS-FS-1/2 See 3/8-FS Foam Rubber Strip, 3/8" x 1/2" ft
WS-LC Latch Channel 27.61 ea
WS-MID-RIB Middle Rib 20.28 ea
WS-MOL Windshield Molding 1554 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009 Page 75 of 77



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION *$ RETAIL PRICE per
WS-0O-RIB Outer Rib 23.90 ea
W-SPADE Spade 18.20 ea
W-SPADE-ATL Spade Attach Angles 7.20 ea
W-SPADE-ATR Spade Attach Angles 7.20 ea
W-SPADE-SHIM Spade Shim 3.90 ea
WS-RIB Windshield Rib 14.40 ea
WS-SG (C) Side Glass (Clear) 33.00 ea
WS-SG (T) Side Glass (Tinted) 38.50 ea
WS-SGZ Side Glass "Z" Strip 27.12 ea
WS-SGZ-AFT(10) AFT Side Glass "Z" Strip 18.87 ea
WS-SGZ-AFT(9) AFT Side Glass "Z" Strip 11.00 ea
WS-SL Skylight (Clear) 175.00 ea
WS-SL(T) Skylight (Tinted) 175.00 ea
W-ST Static Tube, Pitot Tube 24.00 ea
WS-WS (C) Windshield (Clear) 125.00 ea
WS-WS (T) Windshield (Tinted) 125.00 ea
WS-WS-10 (C) Windshield (Clear) 225.00 ea
WS-WS-10 (T) Windshield (Tinted) 225.00 ea
WS-WS-7 Windshield (Clear) 225.00 ea
WS-WS-ES Lexan Windshield (Clear) 225.00 ea
WS-WSSLS Mating Strip 6.33 ea
WS-ZS "Z" Strip 7.00 ea
WS-ZSV "Z" Strip Vertical 9.70 ea
W-TB-116 Wing Tip 49.50 ea
W-TEL-R Teleflex Retainer 8.91 ea
W-TES(6) Trailing Edge Spar 165.00 ea
W-TES(7) refer to KPWI0194 170.20 ea
W-TES(9/10) Trailing Edge Spar 148.50 ea
W-TES-116 Trailing Edge Spar 216.00 ea
W-TES-ES/6/12 Trailing Edge Spar 162.80 ea
W-TES-RF Trailing Edge Spar Root Fitting 38.00 ea
W-TES-TIP Trailing Edge Spar Tip 53.08 ea

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Page 76 of 77



PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

*$ RETAIL PRICE per

W-TG-B
W-TG-T
W-TIP(12)
W-TIP(6)
W-TIP(9/10)
W-TIP-143
W-TIP-ES
W-T-MT
W-T-RIB
W-T-RIB/S6ES
W-TRIB11608
W-TRIB11609
W-T-RIB-143
W-TW-F
W-TZ
W-WC-50
W-WC-51
W-WC-58
W-WC-59
W-WCL

X1011

*Prices subject to change

Thursday, October 08, 2009

Tip Gusset Bottom

Tip Gusset Top

Tip Bow

Tip Bow

Tip Bow

Wing Tip Bow

Tip Bow

Tip Bow Marking Tool

Top Rib

Top Rib

Top Rib #8

Top Rib #9

Top Rib

Tip Wrap

Top “Z" Strip

Wing Tip Cable Brace, Short
Wing Cable, 51"

Wing Tip Cable Brace, Long
Wing Cable, 61

Long Wing Channel, Anodized

Rubber Edging

3.96 ea

3.96 ea

49.50 ea

49.50 ea

24.31 ea

30.75 ea

72.42 ea

9.93 ea

17.10 ea

8.00 ea

16.62 ea

16.10 ea

13.20 ea

10.90 ea

5.83 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

20.00 ea

3.48 ea

0.83 ft

Page 77 of 77



